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SITE APPLICATION DEFICIENCIES

Address or 1agal description 286XX 176th Ave, SE

Parcel $ 362205-9171

Designer W. L. Casper
Sanftarisn Olivia Chamherlain

The attached site application cannot be accepted at this time because of the following:
—Al 13.28,010 C _ the physical features of the property are
not not adequate for effective operation of the proposed
0SsDs_for_ the following reasons:
a) The: topography of the lot is steep apd upeven. _Topographic
lines are_ inconsistant with the desian, It_would not ...

be posesible to install thig degigqn as shown without
a large variation in installation depth,

b) The pits used to evaluate the s0il are very large..and
have djistrubed a good portion of the proposed drainfield ..
and reserve areas,

—Cl The depth of suitable soil abave a restrijctive layer .
varies within the pits_from 38" to 60" plus Batause————
the _slope of _the sgite ranges _from. . _approximatelye————

TH1IS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE KING COUNTY SEWAGE REVIEW BOARD IF

DONE WITHIN 60 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE DECISION.

Date April 2, 1992

Sanitarian
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SOIL INVESTIGATION
for
Jeff Poschwatta

Per a verbal request and authorization from Mr. Burton Staton I personally examined and
made descriptions of the salient features of soils at 5 locations on your lot at 286XX
176th Ave. S.E., Kent, Washington 98042, The purpose of the investigation was to
identify characteristics that affect on-site sewage disposal,

Conclusion:

The site has several standing Douglas fir trees, and has slope gradients ranging from 26
percent to about 33 percent, the more gently sloping area is near the southeasterly
portion of the lot, Soils are representative of the Alderwood series (Soil Survey of King
County Area Washington. 1973; Snyder, D.E, USDA, Soil Conservation Service) or an
unnamed soil similar to the Alderwood soils. Permeability rates above the very dense
lodgement till are about 2.0 to 6.0 inches per hour (10 to 30 minutes per inch);
percolation rate within the lodgement till is more than 90 minutes per inch.

It is my opinion that the soils are generally suitable for on-site sewage disposal, if the
drain field system is skillfully designed and installed with extreme care. Great care ensure
installation of the leach line at design depths and grade.

Terminology used is that of the National Cooperative Soil Survey, of which the Soil
Conservation Service is a part. Log hole identifigrs are those provided by Mr. Staton and
used with his descriptions dated 10-17-91. Only features affecting on-site sewage disposal
are reported.

A. Slope gradient measured at 33 percent.
Soil Name: Alderwood like
Soil Profile;
0 - 55", 10YR 4/3 gravelly sandy loam
55 - 65", gravelly sandy loam; extremely firm (very dense lodgement till).

B. Slope gradient measured at 26 percent,
Soil Name: Alderwood/Alderwood-like
Soil Profile:
0 - 43", 10YR 4/3 - 4/2 gravelly sandy loam; very friable,
43 - 65", grayish gravelly sandy loam; extremely firm (very dense lodgement till).
Depth to the lodgement till generally exceeds 40 inches in this pit; however, it is
only 33" ina few places.
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Soil Investigation: Poschwaita - 2

C. Slope gradient measured at 33 percent.
Soil Name: Alderwood-like
Soil Profile;
0-50", 10YR 4/3 - 4/2 gravelly sandy loam; very friable.
50 - 65", grayish gravelly sandy loam; extremely firm (very dense lodgement vill).
Depth to the lodgement till ranges from 43 to 60 inches in this pit.

D. Slope gradient mieasured at 27 percent.
Soif Name: Alderwood
Soil Profile:
0 - 33", 10YR 4/3 gravelly sandy loam; very friuble.
33 - 65", grayish gravelly sandy loam; extremely firm. (very dense 'odgement till).
Depth to lodgement till ranges from 27 to 35 inches in this pit.

G. Slope gradient measured at 29 to 33 percent.
Soil Name: Alderwood-like
Soil Profile:
0 - 41", 10YR4/3 very gravelly sandy loam; very {riable.
41 - 65", grayish very gravelly sandy lIoam or loamy sand; extremely firm.
(Very dense lodgement till).

Note: Pits made for examining the soils were of excellent size and depth; they permit
unobstructed viewing of the full range of soil characteristics, including depth to underlying
restrictive layers. Their presence will have no adverse impact on the funciioning & any
drain field line that may be placed above or near them.

MEMM

Dale E. Snyder, CPSS 15 June 1992
Redmond, Washington
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SITE APPLICATION DEFICIENCIES

Addrass or legal description 286XX _176th Ave. SE
Parcel # 362205-%9171

Designer W. L. Casper

Sanitarian Olivia Chamberlain

The attached site application cannot be accepted at this time because of the following:
25~35% a minimum of 42" of suitable soil is required,
This__requirement will not be met i@ the desgian

Pt
i

Lo

: _ ig installed as shown. > 7 7
2) The lowest soil evaluvation pit is 8-10' higher opn the :
upsiope wide than the downslope side and is actually a.cot.
| The drainfieid lipes must be gt legst 50' from thig cot,
3) Insuffigient data suybmitted with gi-tg application to evaluate
—... proposed design. Agong, the omissions aret
a) The specifications for the filter media .
bl Calculations. for gizing the filter
c) Pregise schematic showing Airection af flow from pointe ..
_ B < goint,ih systen :
Pregssure distyibution design pot evaluated
THIS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE KING CGUNTY SEWAGE REVIEW BOARD I1F

DONE WITHIN 60 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE DECISION.

Date April 2, 1992

Sanitarian @kw\m (‘)f\_ C:Q\,, ;LL,‘S/__
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i :ﬁ—’ MR A o 5;"“{"’ Einy ity o [ er
Sealtle:King Cbunty Depgrtmght:6t Bublic Health | 7~ "/ ety Horwer
Site Application for On-Site Sewage Disposal Systemr - =« 1 Hagy/ 5¢/¢
{Submit 5 copies ot application with 4 copies of plans) | DedartmuniUe Ony
[T T T T I s T sm e T ATTAGH A DETAILED ROUTE/

DIRECTION MAP FOR LOCATING

Approximate

swrssess (QB6XX | 76"AVE S.E. WENT. G042 | DIRECTIONmar

Applicant T
Street Address | 7603 S E 29877 o
Name Po.SC"i_wdfa JeFF Ctttigip%dc:gzq Kent 980% pPhone 630- 2427

Designer Street Address 'Jg‘?[() - 57 #A e
¢ Laspre, ﬂ.‘//:ys rflssds City-ZipCode 7 desm.Kl, J8d4/Phone . Gl 7= 74&¢

Last Furst

PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Parcel #: IZ.&RAJLSL"_EL_LJ_L! Section: 3‘ Township: 92” Range: S_E

SubdivisionName: '\ .. _... ... . . . .. Lot: . ._ > Block: . V.1.71
Propenty Size: ! 1 6080 sq. ft. Acreage: .

Distance from property line to nearest sewer: I ft. Within ULID? .
Water Supply F {IP) | = Individuat P « Public {Mcre than One Connection)

Public Water Supply Name:  COVI NG TON Ud@l' a1 D# .
Sensitive Area: .N; (Y?N) Ifyes, specity _ _  (LWO) (L=Landslide W=Wstlands O=0ther) _ . __

(Y?N)

SYSTEM INFORMATION:
New System - X Repair Desigh . Detailed Plans Attached. i4 sets) LY (Y/N)

Type of Builging . ¢ ;S: F SF = Single Family MF = Mulbple Family COMM ~ Commercial  INST = Ingtitutional

- Type of System Proposed: £ Lﬂ = .. G=Gravity GP =Gravity with pump M = Mound

PD = Pressure Distribution  SF = Sand Fitter  HT = Holding Tank  CT = Composting Toifel E = Experimental O = Other

Dates Soils Logged: | §: 0 1791 Soil Logs Data Altached:(Min. 4101 Y . (YIN) 3 ?
-t %

. Bepth 1o Watanable or Restriclive Layer: s ’ ¥ inches Maximum Slope in Drainfield/Reserve Area:

CALCULATIONS: ‘

Number of bedrooms: ?’/_‘1 Total Gallons/Day (450 minimum): l/,fo gal.  Soil Texture Type (1-5): ‘,3.!
Application Rate: L.._os_“ galisq fl/day Total Absarption Area: 600 sq. i,

Total Drainfield Length: ' 3.8.01 t. Septic Tank Size: /.0.0.0: gal.

Pump Chamber Size (if needed) | £.0.0.0) gal.  Trench Depth (minimax): @ 4 /. @7 inches

| understand that failure to comply with the Code of King County Beard of Health Tit'e 13 may result in the disapproval of the sawape system being proposed in this

agplication.  Non-compliance may alsn leagdarevocation of my Dasigner's Certificate of Cempetency and/or approginiate legal Action by tha Health Departmerit.
Dasignar's Signature: # _-Z_ - . - KClID# LE;EL;LJ__% Data .-l.@-/ﬂf/m___ e

FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT USE ONLY SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED BY A KING
COUNTY CERTIFIED INSTALLER UNLESS

APPROVED 4@%_ aY: - OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY CODE
{ {:]

Comments/Conditions: . __ ...

APPROVAL OF THIS DESIGN APPLICATION 1S BASED SOLELY QN INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS APPLICATION AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE PERMISSION TO BEGIN
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM OR ANY OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ON THE SITE. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONS/DERED AN
ASSURANCE, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, THAT DEVELOPMENT PERMITS FOR THE SITE WILL BE 1SSUED. SECETED

THIS APPLICATION EXPIRES TWO YEARS FROM DATE OF APPROVAL,
ot ke RECE
pisappROVED 412102 BY: QoKX Uhardbei~ WVED
oo 43P v Glint G Chanded™ | wecor

Sea attached Site Deficiency Sheet. poy e ‘
[ I A e

Any parson aggrieved by any decision or final geder of the Health Otticer may make written application for appeal it the I ALDER SQU ARE _]

King County Board of Sewage Raviaw if done so within 6G days of the above decsion.

WHITE - DISTRICT/GREEN - AUDIT/YELLOW - DESIGNER'PINK - OWNER/YELLOW - LICENSES & PERMITS  CS 14.15 97 REV. 6/90
1

~30110N
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NOTES
1. Pump cycles to meet A.I.R.R. System
timing requirements.
2. Use liquid control levels as emergency
override.

3. All tanks must be water tight.
4. Risers to bring lids above ground level.

_--:.-r‘.'* - = = ALARM LEVEL«-——-1L

-] -

R

o e § e -

|
1
- S R S = =

i) | 8" min g PR

DOSING RECIRCULATION

<32I10N

PRMP TANK
PLAN REVIEW

WATER TIGHT
JUNCTION BOX

CHECK VALVE
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S mm—— it —— g—— W——

MIN.]l DAY RESERVE |

—— aa = ALARM LEVEL e — —
NOTES

1. ‘All tanks to be county approved

2. Pump cycle not to exceed 10 minutes.

3. If risers are used ; hring lid level
to within 12" of finished grade with
marker to remain visible above finish
grade or extend manhole to grade.
All joints to be sealed water tight.
use liquid control levels.
Screen material to meet current
DSHS guidelines, ron—corrosive material.,
zable filter, or approved filter in
septic tank outlet.
Use separate electrical circuit for pump
& alarm system,
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SOILS 10G SHEET

- DATE /O0-/7-
cier_Teff Pschwatta T

Site address : éISKXX 1767-‘-AVFA$_E

Date soils loged: |0/ |7 /)
SOIL 10G (i): Roots o 517 Iazﬂm’ié@%/cj

0o-72 i [at?nz.ﬁaal

som. 106 (2):_Roats 1o 64°_ 10 mwl.;;cahbfc,s
0=34" loam

34~ 50" [og;_!g SMJ
5/511' tu ‘2#[{'3‘ So-51”

SOIL 10G (%:Q;g‘fs o ,534162 gﬁud'ﬂ"ccbbfcs
0=39" Joami sasd

"
oA

“ e 7

H o {
. sorL 106 (8):_Roats b 4 [O/aa.m&#mhb!e_g
O-20" Joamy fuy

30 /aa:m’v&m[.

$3D110N
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SOIIS 1LOG SHEET

DATE /O~{7~ T/

client TefF Eosch waths 08 ¢ 9/-1017

Site Address : _;Igéxx_lZCﬂ’ AVE S E
Kent 9804A

Date soils loged: JO/ 17/ 9

som. 106 (8 RootsTo €0 107 gou rovel 7 codbles
_is’__ﬁcuﬂ-_[mvnyﬁa-’li

- g0 acty loasms, y .‘.ﬂacl

SOIL 10G (E’) : UM {3 cobbles
o-42 Bmurdmmf sand

3 54" shaht st
m_@m#é&mf medion 5ead

sorr 106 (8): Qggig :/a 52 j0% #sdel;jcohb’e;
35-58" Zoa.g_)gg f.ml[sll /ﬂ!’/ compm‘a{)

. som, 106 (#): MWM% cchhles
_E.'L&w_mm/ sd
- 40" My jdntl

/).oz‘ [dyel"a.‘}' £0”

<3JJLI0N
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DATE
JOB +9/-/o/7
PRESSURE DISTRIBUTICN CALCULATICN WORKSHEET
FIGURES BASED ON CURRENT DSHS GUIDELINES FOR PRESSURE DIST. FOR SLOPING SITES

DRAINETELD

——

DETERMINE ABSORPTION AREA

# OF BEDROOMS : Y
SOIL TYPE : =z 2
APPLICATION RATE : .8 qal/ft“/day
DAILY WASTEWATER FLOW :__ 40 GALIONS

ABSORPTION AREA =_ {00 ft2 =(D.W.F,)
APP.RATE

MIN 300 Lineal feet of _2L foot wide trench.

Use 30 LINEAL FT.
NETWORK, CONFIGURATICW CALCULATIONS

RESIDUAL HEAD = 5.0 £t, AT DISTAL Ei'D OF UPPERMOST LATERAL.
LATERAL LENGTH = 30.0 ft. g

LATERAL SPACING = G, O Et. {1c
/4 OF LATERALS = J0. O

MANIFOLD LENGTH = 2.0 ft. "
TRANSPORT PIPE H2.0 ft. OF _3" DINMETER CLASS 40 pvc.
LATERAL DIAMETER = /°  CLASS 40 PVC. -

ORIFICE DIAMETER = 3/14*
- ORIFICE SPACING = o ft.
4 OF ORIFICES = PER LATERAL
ACCORDING TO CURRENT DSHS GUIDELINES LATERAL DESIGN TABLE Al-l.

MAXIMUM ALILOWABLE LATERAL LENGTH 6!2 ft.
MANTFOLD SELECTION

USE 5 ft. RESIDUAL, HEAD
ORIFICE DISCHARGE =

RATE IN GPM. = Q= 11,79 d° h'/?
ORIFICE DISCHARGE RATEO.9.3 GPM. X _ 5 ORIFICES = 4,65 GPM, PER LATERAL

USE TABLE 1

END() CENTRALM MANIFOLD MAXIMM ALLOWABLE LENGTH Y& ft.
A4 fr. MANIFOLD/ “3"DIAMETER IS APPROPRIATE. -

MANIFOLD TO BE INSTALLED AEDVE(“’f BELOW( ) LATERALS

*3J110N
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PRESSURIZATICN SYSTEM DESIGN
FIGURES BASED ON CURRENT DSHS GUIDELINES PRESSURE DIST.

DCSE_VOLIME CALCULATICNS.
*SOIL TYPE*

DATLY WASTEWATER FLow 4 80 gep,
SOIL TYPE 3 \‘{80= 240 GaL. PER DOSE

DOSING mmum_”&_,/ 2

+3ILLON

*COSAGE/PIPE VOLUME RATIC*

(Vy ) = MANIFOLD VOLWME = (385 GAL./FT.){(_24 FT.} =9 )/GALLONS

(V)ummmmm = (045 GAL./FT.)(300 FT.} [é 5 GALLONS

(v)=msmxrmvom=(—m/w)(—— FT.) = — GALIONS
T(ONLY IF IT DRAINS.)

DAILY DOSE VOLIME = 7(Vy#V )4+Vy = : |59, 1§ GAL. PER DOSE

*SOIL TYPE DOSE VOLIME = 3‘7’0 GALLONS
*PIPE/DOSE VOLUME = _ /59,/8 GALLONS

CHOOSE LARGER VOLIME: 240 GALLONS

“INIWNJ0Q 3HL 40 ALITVND 3HL 0L 3nad ST LI

3JTION SIHL NVHL ¥¥37D SS37 SI IWvd3 SIHL NI IN3IWND0Q IHL 41

SYSTEM DISCHARGE

CRIFICE DISCHARGE 2.1/2
RATE INGPM. = @ =11.79dh

(ORIFICE DISCHARGE RATE)(# OF CRIFICES/LATERAL}(# OF LATERALS)
(0.9.3 GPM PER ORIFICE) (_5_ORIFICES/LATERAL) ( |0 LATERALS)
SYSTEM DISCHRRGE = 4{. 5GPM.




PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION CALCULATICNH WORFSHEET .
FIGURES BASED ON CURRENT DSHS GUIDELINES FOR PRESSURE DIST.

SYSTEM FRICTION LOSSES
FITTINGS IN BQULVALENT FT.
KEQUCER =50 ft.
q0°ELL () = 16.0 ft.
WELL =2, 2 ft.
GATE yatveE =17 ¢,
CHECK VAVE SvidE 20, Oft.

TRANSPORT PIPE LENGTH = 4. Oft.

TRANSPORT PIPE IN EQUIVALENT FT.= 86,9 FT.
TOTAL FRICTION LOSSES
SEE APPENDIX 3
£ = (L)x(o/K)L-8
TRANSEORT PIPE: £ = ( 8¢.9 ) ( 46. 5/5'03.‘111‘35 = 0,005+,

MANIFOLD PIPE : f = (2‘//:5)(56.5/803.‘1)1'85 =Q.00F ft.
* " FITTINGS ’ 20.0 tt.

LATERAL PIPE : £ = (28/3 V(HC.5/47 "% =pd50te.

* " FITTINGS [0.0 ft.,
STATIC HEAD = [{ ft.

RESIDUAL HEAD = .5 ft.
TOTAL DYNAMIC HEAD = 52 0ft.

PUMP CHOSEN

PP # 2

NOTES: IF : ‘lLa. ocd-?"f'on sl voTren Lar) e
Systenn Eric:,?:;on- /os5€3 WUJ% e recalcufated,

T TF YAMRR Sveten [focaTion ardfor elevation ¢ es
ol eé J37 b calcufat [ v

2321IL10N
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N
M, =~ "ACDITICNAL CCVER MATERIAL

— CRIGIMAL GFAE

. OIES

. MIN.QH/MAX, A7 DEPTH CF TRENCEES.
3CTTCM OF TRENCEES & DRATN LINES
TO B8E LIVEL.
TRENCEES 10 FOLLCH GROUND SURSACE
CINTCURS.
IT ACUSZ LOCATICN VARIES 720M PLAN
SPECITIED PP MAY HAVE TO 3E CEANGED.

JI110N

-
-

LATERAL DETAIL

]
¥
]
{
1
i

: | Q
f— - 61..._._‘

(ry.jns.wm DD CAPS

AIN3WNJOQ JHL 40 ALITVAD 3HL OL 3nQ ST LI

| CHECK VAIVE
BETWEEN 3RO, HTV] ATERAL
| eHEck VALVE
BETWEEM [T~ 2 H% LATERAL

NOTES
1. Yj¢" EOLES DROLED I _4 0'CLOCK
BOSTTICN.
2. UST THEREADED BND CAPS FCR CLEMN CUTS.
3. LAST ORIFICT ORILLED IN 12 O"CZOCX
POSTTICH FOR PRESSURE TESTING.
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DOSING PUMP SELECTION

HEAD LOSS SUMMARY
Static Head
Frictioen Loss
Fed Loss
Manifold Loss

Tetal Head Loss
Flow gpn = 847 _gpu Total Head Loss = (0. 772 ft.
Use OSP 33M HYDROMATIC pump STANDARD Impellier
PUMP CAPACITY gpwm @ _JO 0 ft, Head
PUMPING TIME
‘Dasing Volume per cycle/dosing gpm.

_[QLQLgal. per cycle/_élﬁuagpm = ‘minutes _ // __secords

Equivalent. Pipe Calcuvlation for  Pressure Delivery Pipe
Riser from Pump 50 .
Haruan*cll inTank 3
Tanlk ko AIAR Unit [
Riscr inAIRR Unit D
90%ENS Zx = 49",
TTees” Q%g?
Check Valve Swing jio
Gate Valve P

EqulV- PTPE 67'7

<3J140N
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HEAD LOSS CALCULLATION FOR RECIRCULATION SYSTEM

Recirculatien Volume/cycle

FullJet Spray Brass Nozzle No. _55Q-37

STATIC HEAD COMPUTATION

‘Spray head ({recirc, systemn) elevation

Low water elevaticn (pump tark) elevation

Total Static Head

DELIVERY PIPE FRICTION Lass
! i
Pipe Dia._Lél _  Equivalent Pipe Length

-

r heats 2 _ Filow Rate _;Lji gpm

Na. oT s
Tatal gpm = No. of Heads 2 x ;Z;zi gom = gpm

h =03884 (from frictien loss charts)

f
Lergth/12@ x h @& Total gpm = Head Loss ft.

f
53 /120 x n0.3889 =
f
—— /1@ »w h 7T
F
SPRINKLER SYSTEM BED LOSS

f
x @.33) + Nozzle Pressure Head = Fed Loss

L.ength/12@ = (h
, £
3100 x0.2085 x 0.33) + 11.5 NPH) = Jl. 5{Ft. EBed Loss

mManifold Pipe dia. A{ZL__ Manifold Lerngth _Algﬂ____ft.

Latera]
Mowelle Flow Rate Total

No. oft
— ft, Manifold head loss

*3J1.L0N
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HEAD LOSS CALCULATION FOR DOSING SYSTEM
Daily Design Volume _4&O___gpd Pipe- Class 16@ PVC
Dosing Volume/eycle = Daily Volume/48= gal. Cycle
STATIC HMEAD COMPUTATION
Top of arifice {dosing bed)
_cw water elevation (pump tank)

Tatal Static Head

DOSING SYSTEM PRESSURE PIPE FRICTION LOSS
Pipeg Dia.ll/aq Equivalent Pipe Length 64, 3 ft.

Orifice 51:&53{@1* Na. of orifices_ﬁL_Drifice Flew Rate 0. 747

Ne. of crifices_7_ OFRGTY/_= Total flow8.47 gem

h from fricticn laoss chariQ_ﬂZZJ

f
h froem frictionm loss chart

F
Lergth/180 « h = Head Loss

f'
Lerngth/1@8 % (h ® @.33) +5 ft. = Bed loss

g ft.. =

J3110N
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RECIRCULATION SYSTEM PUMP SELECTION

o an P —— it S S e nl} el U S Sy A A Sara e P e (S Sk G e S Wk Gt oS

HEARD LQOSS SUMMARY
Static Head = J

Friction Loss = _{

+

Bed Loss =

Manifold Loss =

—— — -

Total Loss = o

PUMP SELECTION

Taotal Flow = _zaﬁ{_ gpm

Use 05P 33M HYDROMATIC
- pUMP CAPRACITY

RECIRCULATION PUMP CYCLE TIME

Recirculation Cycle velume/Recirculation gpm afijﬁru_Qé_Sec.

TOTAL RECIRCULATION CYCLE

Pumping time + Resting time = 3@ min, - (Dosing Pump time +

Dosing Rest Time)

Fquivelent  Delivery. Ripe.
= 5.0
=70
70

_Riser
Horizontal
Riser inside AIRR =4

90°Clls =13.0

Teas. £ 9.0

_CheckValve Swing. = 1o

Gate Valve. = |0
Tatal = 530Feet

*32110N
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Mistcerbilicate pravides [he Please Kedlnrg ta:

“Bepartment of Health and Building BUTLDIHG AN LAND DEVELOPMCHT

and Land Developmenl wilh inTurialion 3600 - 136Lh P1. ST

necessary Lo evaluale development Gelieyue, WA 903006-1400
proposals, (200} 296-06600

KING COUNTY CERTLFLCATE OF WATER AVALLADBLLETY

o not write in Lhis box

nama

s Building Permit | 1 Preliminary Plat

]
] commercial Building Permit | 3 Rezone
] short Subdivision [ ] Lot Line Adjustment

X

[
l
(

APPLICANT NAME Jeffrey Poschwatta
Single Family Dwelling

PRO{POSED UsE
Tax Parcel No. 362206-9171

LOCATIOHN
AAARRAARARAKRARRRRAERRRARRRARRARR KRR RARRKARRARNKARRARKARNARAARAAAR AR RN AL ARA

1. a.[X] Water will be provided by service connection emdy to an 8 "
size existing water main approx. 400 feekb from site.pon Temporary

Service Approval by the Board of Water Commissioners,

=33ILIO0N

b.[ } Water service will require an improvement Lo the waler system of:

[ ](l)Approx. feet of water maln to reach the site:and/or

[ j(z)Ihe construction of a distribution systam on the site
and/or

c.(x -

) [xx]‘(:l)oLher ° e ~Loving Hater District Requis gulanbs.. A e“'PHvate
ma ulred 1or cJ.E fome#‘e o éluc':ﬂ':iaew.'E de: g@dt%dlbw.

ALL BXTENSIONS MUST NE ERSINEERED DY CERPIFLED BNGINERIR AND APPROVED ny

COVTNGY'ON WATER DISTRICY. ALL BXTENSTONS MUST DI CONSTRUCTED 1O COVINGTON

WATER DISTIICTY CONUDILINNS AND S'TANDARD SPECIFICATIONG .

2. a.[y4] The water system is in conformance with a County approved
water Comprehensive Plan
b.[ ] 'The water system improvement will require
plan amendment

project. is within the corporate limits of the
vgfin$bed-JHEQ-JHHQEBNHhk-EGHF*EH#KH}S&E&P*BE
o=-ig-wikbin.the, Couniy
walor-pHveyors.

y to provide service.

a comprehensive

) IN3WNJ0Q 3HL 40 ALIVAD 3HL
JOILON STHL NVHL ¥¥37D SS31 SI 3IWvHd SIHL NI 1N33#33203§i j;

3. a.{x] The proposed
pDistrict, has-been
sonvico quiside pf-the Distuict,
a1n¢EHfo}-seaghice-gu:ea,axt-a_*n:iuaiua

b.[ ] Annexatlon of BRD approval will be necessar

4, a.[yx] Water is/wi&&ébe available at the rate of flow and duration
indicated below at no less than 20 PS5I measured at the

nearest Lire hydrant approx. 700 feet [rom the property.
LB _OF 1I"LOW DURATLON

[ ]Jless than 500 GPM i Jiess than 1 hour

[ 19500 to 999 GPM [ 1% hour to 2 hours

[ x11000 GPM [ §2 hours or more
Jother

[ 1Flow Ltest of GiI'M i .
Calculation of GPM (Commercial Building Permits
require flow Lesl or calculation).

b.[ ] Water System is not capable of providing fire flow.

8 ALL BUILDING LOTS 1O DL FRONTED ON OHE
WIIEN SUCH MALNS DO NOT EXISY, TUBE

TON WATER DISTRICY

COVINGTON WATER DISTRICT REQUIRE
FULL SIDE DY A STANDARD SIZED WATER MAIN.
OWNER/DEVELOPER MUS'T FXTEND 'PHE SYSTEM PER COVING
CONDI'I'LONS AND S'WANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

TITS CERTTFIRS THAT TIE ABOVE WATER PURVEYOR THFORMATION 18 TRUE. THIS

[NFORMALLION WiILL BE VALLD TFOR ONE YEAIRR FROM DATE OF SIGHATURIE.
L :
bate December 2, 1991 AR 0 - " Steve Glass, District Engineer
oV G'1'o % e T R T : ~. k_'_’]‘ (-g k"‘f L]
Agency forJudith L. Helson, General Manager
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DISAPPROVED
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CASPER, PHILLIPS & ASSOCIATES

3340 East 11th Street R RNG & 627-7400

Tacama, Washington 98421 __ SEATILEL g6 pre-s0se
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Seattle -King County / DararTmant or Pusiic HeaLTH

_ _,..ﬂa,\.)m.m«w{!'ﬁfel?*f?ﬁfﬁ )

SITE APPLICATION DEFICIENCIES

AT e R

Address or legal description __286XX 176th SE

Parcel §$362205-9171

Designer _W.L. Casper

B S T o e

3I91L0N

Sanftarian 5id Forman

The attached site application cannot be accepted at this time because of the following:
' phivsical features of the B : : g K-

b}tMIGmtmlmlmggg;tjgﬂ-lg'mmmmmm' than
H .

the downslope side and_is actually a cut, The drainfield lines sust
i : -
be at least 50 £t from this cut, :

- IN3W1000 3HL 40 ALIVRD 3HL OL 3na ST LI

© 30110M SIHL NYHL ¥V31D SS31 ST 3IWVHS STHL NI INIWN20Q 3HL 41

%usm%:sxmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
WITHIN 60 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE DECISION,

v i;j f:—?-?a,
~ =

c5 1).15.57

-
i
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- . g i e T T s e e
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- _
Poogo Seattle-Klrig Copty Departman{ 61 Fubilc Health ),;eu.c/ Activity Numbar 272
5 ;' site Applicatisi for On:Sife Sewage Disposal System )gm./ﬁ HZ2 L0547 -7
- (Submit 5 copies of application with 4 copies of plans) * . _—==— " Depariment Use Only
Approximate ” ATTACH A DETAILED ROUTE/
steaccress. | A6 XX |74 MAVE 6.F. KENT 98042 lTJ'IEEg;:JOPl‘é ;JITP;P FOR LOCATING
Applicant ’

Street Address | {7603 _SE 295 ¥ i
Neme | poscHwATIA JEFF _ | City-Zip Code LKENT 98042 Phone| 630 — 2427 |

Last First
Dasigner Street Address | 33 4o E yT¥ |
L&JPELEMIML-&A&SQCAJ City-Zip Code | TACOMA__ 9442/ | Phone | £ 27~ 7420 |
PROPERTY INFORMATION: ) § |
; Parcol : (3. 6.220. 5~ 91,7 /] Secton: L34 Township: (2. 2N Range: LSSE [ | =
i Subdivigion Name: | [obot: L3 Block: 17.4:7)/ -
\ ‘ Property Size: L/, 6.2.5.0! sq. . Acreage: | | ) b
i Distance from property fine to nearestsewer: L 1 1 1 ft. within ULID? LI (Y?N) |
Water Supply (IP} 1 = Individual P = Public {More than One Cannaction) C

Public Water Supply Name: LCOVIN GTON WATER DIST. | O# Lo 1 o« |
Sensitive Area: 1 (Y7?N)Ifyes, specify L (LW.O) (L=landslide W=Wellands O=0Other)

SYSTEM INFORMATION:

New System L% Repair Design |_J  Detaited Plans Attached: (4 seis) Y (Y/N)

Type of Buliding i_l__.lj-LE SF w Single Family MF = Multipla Famity COMM = Commaercial INST = Instituticnal

Type of System Proposed: IS E-LP D a- Gravity GP =Gravity with pump M = Mound

" PD = Pressure Distribution  SF = Sand Fiter HT = Hokiing Tank CT = Composting Tollet E = Experimania! O = Gther

, Dates Soils Logged: L..714.517.2 Soil Logs Data Attacheo:in. 4ton LY_J  (Y/N)

Depth to Watertable or Resirictive Layer: 3 L3.L5.5 inchas Maximum Slope in Drainfleld/Raeserve Area: L§z_3_J %

- INWI900 JHL 30 ALITvRD 3HL 0L 300 SI LI

310N STHL NVHL ¥V3V) SS21 SI 3WVdd STHL NI INIWAD0Q FHL 4T

CALCULATIONS:
Number of bedrooms: 3] Total Gallons/Day (450 minimum): L. Y89 gal.  Soll Texture Type (1-5): L3
Total Drainfield Length: 3.3, /] ft. _ Septic Tank Size: ({0, 0 |

Pump Chamber Size (if needed) |_1.7.5:9| gal. Trench Depth (miimax): @.%1/12.7} inches

f und4rstand that failsre to comply with the Code of King C:tunty Board of Heatth Title 13 may result in the disapproval of the sewage ystem being propased In this
application. Non-comphiance may dlsa lead égmtion of my Designar's Certificate of Competancy and/or appropriate legal action by ihe Heafth Depariment.

!

|

i Application Rate: L_ed gal/sq ft/day Total Absorption Area: ‘J# £54. ft.
; gal.

t

i

!

i

Designer's Signature: koo LPE L3 9 pae —‘?/25-/ P2 3
: FOR HEALYH DEPARTMENT USE OHLY SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED BY A KING ;
i . COUNTY CERTIFIED INSTALLER UINLESS

APPRCYED = - BY: OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY CODE

; Comments/Condiliona:

i -— - ' :

! APPROVAL OF THIS DESIGN APPLICATION IS BASED SOLELY ON INFORMATION PROVIDEC (N THIS APPLICATION AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE PERMISSION TO BEGIN “ .

i CCNSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM OR ANY OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ON THE SITE, THIS APPROVAL SHA!L NOTBE CONSIDERED AN
g ASSURANCE, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, THAT DEVELOPMENT PERMITS FOR THE SITE WILL BE ISSUED. NESERED—
L - ' THIS APPLICATION EXPIRES TWO YEARS FROM DATE OF APPROVAL. RECEIVED ]
DisAPPROVED PP~ gy, (ot testn '
2o SRR AUG 3 1 1992
See atiached Site Deficiency Sheet.
Any parson sggrieved by any decision of tinal crder of the Health Officer may make written application for appeal to the ALDER SQUARE
King County Board of Sawags Review if done so within B0 days of the abave decision.

WHITE - DISTRICT/GREEN - AUDIT/YELLOW - DESIGNEFVPIP?K - OWNEFY/YELLOW - LICENSES & PERMITS €5 12.16.97 REV. 6/90




s SASERRERY R R
P T A T st i SRR :

Foa. 5 7a4E EXIT Tow/RD AYBURM-wert BEND
= GO APPROX. [0 MILES , TARE THE KEWT - 272 wp ERIT
TURM RI6HT-60 sp FEET-TURN RIGHT ONTO -
COVENGTON- WAY - 60 1.6 MILES ON CovENETON LAKE-
SAWYER ROAD, AT 1797% pL.(AIRPORT SI16IW) -
TURN RIGHT AND 60 RIGHT up H1ll,AT THE 90" CoRuER -

GO LEFT UPTHE sTEEP HiLL. 176™AVE SE. 60 ppprok

50 yaRDs pAST CREST OF HriL. LoTISoN THE LEFT 1Dz oF
RNAD 1 nav In4 NN
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Please Relorn Lo;

BUTLOING AND LAHD DEVILOPMENT
aenn - 136tk P1. SC
Belleyue, WA 98006-1400
{200) 296-6600

This cerlificale provides Lhe
Department of lleatih and Building
and Land Developmenl with information
hecessary Lo evaluate developuent
proposals. '

KING : COUNTY: CERVIFICATE OF WATER AVATLADLLITY

i Do not write in-this box @. )"“ _"'
% .
1 : ' ! .

number . name -

[ X] 8D Building Permit [ ] Preliminary Plot

| ] Commercial Duilding lermit i 1 Rezona

{ ] Short sutxdivision { 1 Lot Line Adjuslment
APPLICANT NAME Jeffrey Poschwatta

PROPOSED USE Single Family Dwalling

Tax Parcel No. 362205-8171

LLOCATION

ﬁit#ltﬁi*ii#tti*t*lh**ilttttﬁijli*lhtt*!#ﬁﬁ*titit*titltitiﬁiiti**t.*iit**

I. a.[xi‘Water will be provided by service connection emdy to an _8 "
size existiny water main approx. 400 _feet Crom site.upon Temporary
Service Approval by ttie Board of Water Commissioners.

b.[ ] Water service will require an improvement to the water system of:

[ 1(L)Approx._ feet of water main to reach the site;and/or

[ 7(2)The construction of a distribution system on the site
and/or

¢.(x) Ixx] (3)Other__Easements per Covington Mater District Requirements~—Fayment
a T%f;rﬂ{u_l.lﬂml_f_ees_a.n ] ' WW”““
Individual Booster Pum% ﬁﬂi Eﬁ;md Tor custone 1o achieve de oW,
ALL EXVENSIONS MUST DE ENGINBERED IY A CERTIFIFD ENGINEER AND APPROVED DY

COVINGTON WATER DISTRICE. ALl FXTENSTONS MUST DE CONSTRUCTED ‘IO COVING'I'ON
WATER DISTILLCY CONDITIONS AND STANDARD SPECIFLCATIONS.

2. a.[yx] The water system is in conformance with a County approved

Water Comprehensive Plan
b.[ ] The water system improvement will require

plan amendment

a comprehensive

3. a.{x] The proposed .project.is within the corporate limits of the
District, hpq--,-l?ggn_egg-g:ntad-mzu-wfewb-fm»-entmio#r-eﬁ
e0rvico. guiside.of the Diskirick,or-is-within_the Counly
approved -seruice. area. of-a- privale walol. plHvayor.

b.[ 1 Annexation of BRB approval will be necessary to provide service.

4. a.[y] Water 1s/ﬁi%&%be available at the rate of flow and duration
indicated below at no less than 20 PSI measured at the

nearest fire hydrant approx. 700 feet from the property. .

Ul L L » '
[ Jless than 500 GPM [ }less than 1 hour ] e
[ 1500 to 999 GFM Ay [ 1) hour to 2 hours
[ X1000 GPH ' AR ['J2 hwours or more . .
[ JFlow tast of '
Calculation of

GPH { Jother
GPM {Commercial Bullding Permits
require flow test or calculation).

b.[ ) Water System is not capable of providing fire flow.

S ALL BUILDING LOTS ''0 DE FRONTED ON ONE
WHEH SUCH HALNS DO NOT EXIST/ THE
RICY -

L

COVINGYTON WATER DISPIICT REQUIRE
FULL SIDY BY A STANDARD SIZED WATER MAIN.
OWNER/DEVELOPERR. HUS'T EXTERD J)UE SYSTEM PER COVING'TI'ON WATER DIST
CONDI'I'IONS AND SUTANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

TIIS CERTIFIES TUATD TIHE ABOVE WATER PURVEYOR INFORMATION IS TRUL. 'TIIS )
INFORMATION WILL B VALID FOR ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF SIGHATURE. i
o ) :

ta Decembier 2, 1991 LN . i @
Da , r s , . :“~~k5ﬁ3k(2:51»-«" Steve Glass, Oistrict Engineer .
forgudith L. Nelgon, General Manager b

Agency

30LION
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PARTICLE SIZE DISTRIBUTION TEST REPORT
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o . dil:
200 100 10.0 1.Q 0.4 Q.01 0.001

GRAAIN SIZE - mm

Test |%+75 el % GRAVEL

%X SAND

% SILT

[ x cLay uUScs

! {1

0.0 22.2

53.0

24.8 SM

SIZVE
inchas
aize

PERCENT FINER

SIEVE PERCENT_FINER

aize d

0.75
0.3

100.0
97.7
93.6

41 77.8
a| 70.3
16} 62.0
30| 83.0
S50} 42.0
100 31.5

GRAIN SIZE

200) 24.8

1.04
0.43

COEFFICIENTS

Sample information:

® 0-30" depth
silty gravelly sand

TN (- C ".-7
N
‘l

LY ”,

$

.-

Tested by: D.DOSTALER
Date: 7-14-1992

Checkea by: R.BAILEY
Date: 7-20-1992

SAMPLE#9207-6540-416

PACIFIC TESTING
LLABORATORIES

Date.

LI S

Client:

Cartificata No.:
QUATCON STATON

7-23-19g2

Q207-6540 LR No.:

Fig. No.
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Chart shoving the percentages of clay (below 0.002 mm.), silt (0,002 to 0,05 .}
and sand (V.05 to 2.0 om.) in the basic soil textural classes,

Excerpt from
U.S. Dept, of Agriculture Handbook 18
Soil Survey Mapual
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USDA TEXTURES - Approximated
From data supplied by Pacific Testing Laboratories

WA

4 August 1982 ;% .
Sample No. §207-6540-418 ; ﬂ ’
. B
Sievesiza USDA %passing  %eachsize % eachsize i
| size (ol total welght) (< 2mm) L
- 3/4 Inch Gravel 100 55 if | b
#10 (2mm)  Sand 45 a3 73 j . Bl
<0.05mm  SI+C 12 , 12 27 1 - 1
0.05- 0,002 Sit* 23 ﬁ at
< 0,002 Clay " 4 4 i
L

* based on hydrometer analysis

P

- IN3WN900 3HL 40 ALITVAD 3ML 01 3na SI 13

R T
33110“ SIH.I. HVH.I. 8!313‘ $537 SI 3Wvdd SIHL NI INIWNJ0Q 3IHL JI

Approximate USDA TExture: yery gravéllg loamy sand

------- am=e SEeaasmmssveaRewemSsemimmusmc=as Y LR

Sample No, §207-8540-418 )

Slave size USDA % passing % each size % each size f .

slze (aftotal weighl)  {<2mm} i :

3/4 inch Gravel 32 g L

#10 2mm)  Sand ? :
<0.05mm si+C ?

Sgriy

2 data Is Incomplete

Approximate USDA Texture: yery gravelly loamy sand/sandy loam

(Estimate based on Incomplete sieve data
and the laboratory classification as SM in the Unifled system)

2 s I TR

easamARESS FESSABEmEAAERsBEFCEEToIcssErsOhS Py R L
€ g

Samgple No, 8207-8540-417 .
Sleve size USDA Sk passing % each slze % each size '
size {of total weight)  (<.2mm} !

3/4 inch Gravel 3z i
<#10 (2mm) Sa+Si+C 68 77 Data incomplete P
«<0,05mm si+C ” Data incomplete :

Noté: to determine USDA particle sizes, we must have
the amount of material passing the 0,05mm sleve and the
amount smaller than 0.002mm

Estimated USDA Texture:
(Based on fimited particle size data & the lab,
designation of SM in the Unified system)

p—— " R e RNt
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- . " DALE E. SNYDER
Certified Professional Soil Sclentist

SOIL INVESTIGATION
for
JefT Poschy atiu

Per a verbal request and authorization from Mr. Burton Staton I personally examined and

SO RTA N LR e e s T

pes T NG, A S A R R R TR T

made descriptions of the salient features of soils at S locations on your lot at 286XX :

P : 176th Ave. S.E., Kent, Washington 98042, The purpose of the investigation was to ~ =
o . identify characteristics that affect on-site sewage disposal. ‘ 9*%
: o

Conclusion: Ll

%

- INIWNO0Q FHL 40 ALITVAD 3HL OL 3nQ SI LI

J0LLON SIHL NYHL ¥V3TD SS31 ST JWVA4 STHL NI INIWI20G 3HL if

©ie e, b . o -

? The site has several standing Douglas fir trees, and has slope gradients ranging from 26
| percent to about 33 percent, the more gently sloping area is near the southeasterly
* portion of the lot. Soils are representative of the Alderwood series (Soil Survey of King
County Area Washington. 1973; Snyder, D.E, USDA, Soil Conservation Service) or an
unnamed soil similar to the Alderwood soils, Permeability rates above the very dense
lodgement till are about 2.0 to 6.0 inches per hour (10 to 30 minutes per inch),
_ percolation rate within the lodgement till is more than 90 minutes per inch.

: It is my opinion that the soils are generally suitable for on-site sewage disposal, il the
el - T drain field system is skillfully designed and installed with extreme care. Great care ensure
' installation of the leach line at design depths and grade.

Terminology used is that of the National Cooperative Soil Survey, of which the Soil
Conservation Service is a part. Log hole identifiers are those provided by Mr. Staton and
i used with his descriptions dated 10-17-91. Only features affecting on-site sewage disposal
i are reported.

A. Slope gradient measured at 33 percent.
Soil Name: Alderwood like
: , Soil Profile:
p - 0 - 55", 10YR 4/3 gravelly sandy loam
Vs 55-- 65", gravelly sandy foam; extremely firm (very dense lodgement till).

B. Slope gradient measured at 26 percent.
Soil Name: Alderwood/Alderwood-like
Soil Profile:
0 - 43", 10YR 4/3 - 4/2 gravelly sandy loam; very friable.
43 - 65", grayish gravelly sandy loam; extremely firm (very dense lodgement till).
Depth to the lodgement till generally exceeds 40 inches in this pit; however, itis ,
only 33" ina few places.

2205 226th Place N.E. Redmond, Washington 98053

- - [ L e o ST .o e
TN Gt M

(206) 868-6107

i T

st s




Soil Investigation: Poschwatta - 2

.C. Slope gradient measured at 33 percent.
o o Soit Name: Alderwood-like
T Soil Profile:
0-50", 10YR 4/3 - 4/2 gravelly sandy loam; very friable.
50 - 65", grayish gravelly sandy loam; extremely firm (very dense lodgement till).
Depth to the lodgement till ranges from 43 to 60 inches in this pit.

i o ‘ D. Slope gradient measured at 27 percent.
Soil Name: Alderwood

Soil Profile:
0 - 33", 10YR 4/3 gravelly sandy loam; very friable,
33 - 65", grayish gravelly sandy loam; extremely firm, (very dense lodgement till).
Depth to lodgement till ranges from 27 to 35 inches in this pit.

G. Slope gradient measured at 29 to 33 percent.
Soil Name: Alderwood-like

Soil Profile:
0 - 41", 10YR4/3 very gravelly sandy loam; very friable.
41 - 65", grayish very gravelly sandy loam or loamy sand; extremely firm.

(Very dense lodgement till).

Note: Pits made for examining the soils were of excellent size and depth; they permit
unobstructed viewing of the full range of soil characteristics, including depth to underlying
restrictive layers. Their presence will have no adverse impact on the functioning of any

drain field line that may be placed above or near them.

Date o dnpdin

Dale E. Snyder, CPSS 15 June 1992

Redmond, Washington
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Design volume Ysg£ #fa¢ gallons per day.
A.1.R.R. system area application rate 5 gal/ftzlday.

A.1.R.R. system treatment area = qé t‘t.z.

A.I.R.R. system inside dimensions 7 fv., x /Y _ft.

5 feet of residual head at distal dosing system orifice.
Dosing volume per cycle = ]0.© éallons.

Number of laterals in dosing system = 3 .

Orifices per lateral = "I .

orifice diameter = 5/3,‘!._ ",

Dosing system pump time = | minutes |6 seconds.

Recirculation volume per cycle = 30 gallons.

Recirculation system pump time = ‘/ minutes 03 seconds.

$ psi (11.54 ft.) residual head at distal spray nozzle.

IV, FILTER BED --

A. Media specifications:

1. Filter media must meet the panicle size criteria detailed below
based upon a particle size analysis of the actual gravel material
proposed for use, This analysis must be performed according 10
ciandard methods described in Appendix A. Each load of media used
in constructing a sand {ilter should be sieve-tested to assure media

specification compliance.

3. All four conditions must be met to satisfy media criteria.

1.Particle Size Distribution:

Sieve Particle Size Percent Passing

3/8 inch  9.50 mm 100
No. 4 4,75 mm 01w 95
No. 8 2.36 mm 0

2. Effective Size: 3 mm to 5 mm.

3, Uniformity coefficient: less thap or equal to 2.

4. Filter media must be washed.
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.'/g “pvC FROM RECIRCULATION TANR
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A.I.R.R. SYSTEM
PLAN REVIEW
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o AIRR SYSTEM

(ALTERNATING INTERMITTENT RECIRCULATING REACTOR)
- SPEC INDUSTREES, Inc.

S v e I sy T 1S

4
FLOW DIAGRAM i
o OVERHEAD 5
' . RECIRCULATION Bl
Lo EFFLUENT SPRINKLERS
o 7 7 N i .
PO ,ﬂ% i =i
= ) [} (=1
| SECONOART ™ ////m“\\\\\\ AN 8 =1
- SCTION N P77 77 TN % a
LR | | N //mn“u\\\\\ (ERTARY v ;
B DOSING PIPE : _ al
G ‘ BELOW MEDIA i HHHIE .";’/ TREATMENT ' !
SURFACE 3 IR A SECTION !
1 MMM .
SEPTIC TANK  DOSING TANK I ,:::1 : :: : REcu;ggkAﬂou
| ity é
Z ; 2 s e Mg ;
_ !

PRIMARY
TREATMENT
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DOSING PUMP RECIRC PUMP 4

CLEAR-WATER

WASTEWATER RECOVERY PROCESS FILTtROATE i
DISCHARGE ;
(GRAVITY OR PUWP) -'
I ¥
WATER ] _
E SUB SURFACE 4
IRRICATION ?Lssm;eg&ggo) (ouucé’:mv TREATMENT) ~

OTHER RE-USE  —

TYPICAL HOURLY CYCLE AIRR SYSTEM

(PATENT ND. 4,251,359)
THi SECONDARY SECTION PROC

[~ DOSING 1 MiN. 1} SEC. FLUID IS CAUGHT BY AN UNDERE::)SRSAEI:
AND THEN RECIRCULATED THROUGH
THE SPRINKLERS OVER BOTH THE
SECONDARY AND TERTIARY SECTIONS.
THAT TREATMENT FLUID FALLING ON
THE TERTIARY SECTION MUST GO 10
DISCHARGE.

(EXAMPLE)

ety

e

REST
RECIRCULATION —,

REST 20 WIN.

N\_ RECIRCULATION
4 MIN. 03 SEC.

DOSING REST 4 MIN, 46 SEC,
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iydrometar type: 152H Effuective depth L= 16.294964 - 0.164 X Rm

ISR ity s o I e e AT e+

Elapaead Tenmp, Actual Correctad K Rm Eff. pDiameter Percent
time, min dQeg € reading resading depth mm finer
2.0 20.0 24.0 24,0 0.0136 25.0 1l2.2 0,0335 1¢.7
5.0 20,0 23.0 23.0 0.0136 24.c 12.4 0.0213 1¢.3
15.0 20,0 18.0 18.0 0.0136 1%.0 13.2 0.0127 8.0
30,0 20.0 16.1 16.1 0.0136 17.1 13.5 0.0091 7.2
60.0 20.0 14.4 14.4 0.0136 15.4 13.8 0.0065 6.4
120.0 20.0 12.1 12.1 0.0136 13.1 14.1 0.0047 S.4
240.0 20.0 11.2 11.2 0.0136 12,2 14.3 0.0033 5.0
570.0 20.0 9.0 9.0 0.0136 10.0 14.7 0.0022 4.0
1440.0 20,0 8.8 8.8 0.0136 9.8 14.7 0.0014 3.9

_Fractional Components

%+ 3 in. = 0.0 % GRAVEL = 21.1 %X BAND = 64.7
% BILT = 10.3 ¥ CLAY = 3.9

nas= 6.17 Dé&o0= 2.979 DSoO= 2.336
D3o= 0.2682 Di1s= 0.08008 Dl0= 0.01899
Cc = 1.2720 Cu = 156.8556
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GRAIN SBIZE DISTRIBUTION TESBT DATA Tast No.: 3
Date! 7-28-1992
Cartificate No.! 9207-6540
client: BURTON STATUGN
mm“#wm_:mm%wnau=mmz=====mzz
Sanple Data
Location of Bemple: 4 42v=47"depth
Sanmple Description: silty sand
UsCS Class: BM ~ Liquld limit:
AASHTO Cclass: Plasticity index:
-’--------ﬁ------------’-----ﬂ‘ﬂ----“ﬂ---- L] -a.tl--- L2 ] L 2 1 1 ]
Notas

-y o 08 O 4D G5 OF S S O O D Y T S A A S G O D o o S S B e A e e O S0 - o O

Remarks: SAMPLE#9207-6540~418

‘.I‘.'.St!d hY' datat HDBB“!,7-1‘-1”=
Checked by, date: D.DOSTALER,7-20~1992
LR No.1 rig. Mo.:

Mechanical Analysis Data

Initial After wash
Dry saaple and tare= 521.9%0 447.80
Tare = 0.00 0.00
Dry sanple vaight = 521.90 447 .00

Minus §200 from wash= 14.2 %
Tars for cumulative weight retained= ¢

sleve Cuzul,. Wt. Percent
retained finer
0.7%5 4inohes 0.00 100.0
0.5 {inchas 38.70 92.6
44 110.00 70.9
1 10 287,20 45.0
4 40 343,50 33.%
4 200 401, 80 23.1
4 aoc 447 .80 14.2

, Rydrometer Analysis Data
separation sieve ia pumber 10
Percsnt «4§ 10 based on complete samplez= 45,0
Weight of hydrometer sample: 100
Caloulated biased weightx 222.37
sutomatic temperature correction
Composite correction at 20 deg Cc u 0

Kenissus correction onl{a 1
dsm 2,67

specific gravity of sol
specific gravity corrsction factorz 0.998
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PARTICLE SIZE DISTRIBUTION TEST REPORT
00 8 noni-3 38 3 s g§ §$8 <%
! - F : : : |

90

[11]
o

~d
(o

[0
(o]

PERCENT FINER
(4]
o

[ ]
o

7

n
o

10

N

0

200 100 10.0

1.0

0.1 0.01%

GRAIN SIZE - mm

Tast [X+75 ma X GRAVEL

X _SAND

X SILY

X CLAY

e 3 0.0 21,1

64.7

10.3

3.9 SM

SIEVE PERCENT FINER
ihches P —

PERCENT FINER

sample information:

o |

®GF 42"-47"depth

pile
100.0 ' 4

0.75
0.5 92.8 10

GRAIN SIZE

COEFFICIENTS

78.9
4%5.0
33.8
23.1
14.2

silty sang

Tasteg by: M,.BEKEY

Date: 7-15-1092
Checkag by: O.DOSTALER

Date: 7-20-1992
SAMPLE#Q207~6540~418

PACIF1C TESTING
LABORATORIES

Cartificate No,:

Q207-6540 LR No.:

Client: BURTON STATON

7-20-19092

Date:

Fig. No.
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percent sand

Char: shoving the percentages 2f clay (belowv 9,002 mm,), silt (0,002 %0 3,3¢
end sand (U,05 to 2.0 mm,) in the basic soil textural classes,

Excerpt from

U.5, Dept. of Agrisulture Handbook 13
Soil Survey Manual
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GRAIN BIZE DISTRIBUTION TEST DATA Test No.: 12

D S I A A b S G R D D G A A b D S A A e e A U N NP S S A U S O A e e de S L S Y N SN A W S e dat SN A D DD G G e

‘Data: 7=23-1992

Cartificate No.: 9207~-6540
Client: BURTON STATON

g ot s S o e Yo 08 D S S Sy S D P - Sk Y - S s e s e S . . . S TP AP AL S S S D S S e o - - - - D P A8 S SV P D S S-S S S
e e T T e e ot Al TS e o S S D Ao St PP 0D S St (e . o S S A S ol S -t Yoo S . S G- S0 S e M S SN WP P AU o ot Wt SMAS D S SV 0o S St S s Sl S SN S-S AP LAl el S 2
S S Gl A S A W e e e e - — - - - wn ve an = u - - an - - - - -

Bample Data
Location of Bample: G=34-=-37" depth
sample Daescription: silty gravelly sand
USC8 Class! 84 Liquid limit:
AASHTO Clasast - Plasticity index:

A e Y R N S A0 D I S S D e e S - - am - - . - -

Notas
Remarka: BAMPLE#3207-6540-417
Teasted by, date: D.DOBTALER,7~14-1992
Checked by, date: R.BAILEY,7-20-1992
LR No.: Fig. No.:

Mechanical Analysis Data
Siave Bize, rm Percent finer
0.7% inches 19.05 100.0
0.5 inches 12.70 98.0
1t 4 4.760 81.7
‘s : 2,380 71.2 .
t 16 1.190 62.2 ;"\\ . RN 7 4
¢ 30 0.590 52.3 @ SN
¢ 50 0.297 38.2 _{\\\‘z 7 I
4 100 C.149 4.9
§ 200 0.074 16.4

Fractional Components

¥+ 3 in. = 0.0 % GRAVEL = 18.3 S BAND = €5.3

pas= 5,68 D6O= 0.999 DSo= 0.519
Dio= 0.1993
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PARTICLLE SIZE DISTRIBUTION TEST REPORT

g 3§ I8

[is]
o

11}
o
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EL L

PERCENT FINER
LR
o

B
L]

W
o

n
o

10

0 H i ; H B : g . : : J11
200 100 i0.0 1.0 0.1 0.01
GRAIN SIZE -~ mm

Teat [X+75 sa| X BRAVEL X_SAND x SILT | % cLay
12 [ 0.0 18.3 85,3 16.4

- IN3W1200 3HL 30 ALITVAD 3HL OL 300 ST LI

30110W SIHL NVHL ¥V3T) SS37 ST 3IWVdJ SIHL NI IN3WNO0Q 3HL 31

ERCENT FINER El Sample infaormation:
® 3-34-37" depth
silty gravally sand

17

’

AONWNLN l

AIN SIZE

0.20

Tested by: D.DOSTALER
Date: 7-14-1902

checked by: R.BAILEY
Date: 7~-20-1992

SAMPLENR207-8540-417

COEFFICIENTS

Cartificate No.: 9207-6540

PACIFIC TESTING Client: BURTON STATON
LABORATORIES
— Date: 7-23-1992
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GRAIN S8IZE DISTRIBUTION TEST DATA Tast No.: 11

- - T o G S e T G e A G T T S A S

7=23=1992
Certificate No.: 9207-6540
Client: BURTON STATON

- e o s s v g e g e s S 2
e s s o e 48 v i ey e e e 9 o o e et ik e e e e e et 2 e e s e e e iy e e e sy =t

Date:

- S S S e A5 A D S T T e e D D A e A A D S A P T S P e (P e D D D Y A A

Sample Data

D D B D GG b e A - e - S gy e b I P D e S D e g el g e A S S R GG 0 R R S

Location of Sample: D-30" depth

sample Descripticn: silty gravelly sand
UsSc8 Classt BM Liquid limit¢:
AASHTO Class: Plasticity index:

.-------------------ﬂﬂu---------------------u------------------------------h---

Notes
Remarks: BAMPLE#9207-6540-416
Tested by, date: D.DOBTALER,7-14-19%%2
Checkad by, date: R.BAILEY,7-20-19902
LR No.: Fig. No.1

A g S S 5 D P R U Gy S D O S T A O 0 R S A D G D S S A SR D S N R S OR R e P S e e e

Mechanical Analysis Data

- e D D SN T D D G 66 S A5 D S A AR D G A e

A Y G e - o - - .-

Bieve Bize, um Percent finer
O | inches 25,40 100.0

1 0.7% 4inches 19,08 7.7

0,3 inches 12.7¢0 95.¢

4 4.760 77.8

8 2.380 70.3

100
200

3.190
0.590
0.297
0.149
0.074

$2.0
83.0
42.0
31.5
24.0

e T F ¥ ¥ F ¥ -

Fractional Componants

P D D A A Y D A ST SN e on s sl dnp ek oy A D D D D O G O 0 W G el b iy (0 o D D O S S kD P 0 S 50 G G A

%+ 3 4in. = 0,0 % GRAVEL = 22.2 % BAND = 853.0
% YINES = 24.8

Desz
DIO=m

6.84 D60z 1.012 D=

0.,1303

0.479

Amenma e e pamarmere B ]

T e ad e ¥ N

-1EMN00 ML 30 ALITVAD 3HL 01 3na SI LI

30110 SIHL NWML YW3T) SSI

3I1108

ST 304 STHL NI INN1200 3HL AT

e

Qe

.

e T S g T




- 5&;{!’254’4" G20 7 - E5LO- 17

*391L0N

|

.
-

0 =
R ™

0 70—--.0

5% oy &

+
- ny

w—
cEoepRY eIy MW
e vips s
swerehs - —
. =eppre L)
-

“ANZINI0Q 3HL 40 AH'M'Iﬁ 3HL 0L 30G ST LI

AE an
.-;w'm s
20?. 2 oy
frone ..-‘ X, r-.-: ) f. A .-. oam. / .':.o e X
HJ L2 =S A/::-:-.‘.::::- .sand;:i';am‘:}.::i'. SO ~ '.'::’é L Iolm__,—,-_-,:;

A
)
L] Y
- # W TP iy
- ey Fenmiwe® A Wy p— -.-o---
) W 5
\]

0 A—— -
-fo AR LA - 'o’/o .'.07-
LR » L) LD T E X L]
L] .
() '.nq LX)

-~

CU

percent sand

:
.
3
S
:
'ﬁ',
2
g
2

Chers shoving the percentages of clay (below 0,002 mm,}, silt {0,002 %o C,5¢ ==.)
and sand (V.05 to 2.0 om,) in the basic s0il textural classes,

Excerpt from

U.S. Dept, of Agriculture Handtook 18
Soil Survey Manual
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.HEAD LOSS CALCULATION FOR DOSING SYSTEM

Daily Design Volume (SF 480 __gpd Pipe- Class 16@ PVC

. o e S S iy

Dasing Velume/cycle = Daily Volune/4Bs___0_gal. Cycle

STATIC HEAD COMPUTATION

Top of orifice (desing bed) ) ____EZ___H:. .

Low water elevation (pump tank) 52 _ e kr §‘
Total Static Head __5.0____r¢. ﬁ

-

DOSING SYSTEM PRESSURE PIPE FRICTION LOSS

Orifice ﬁiza_?ZLﬂ__ No. of orifices_d _Orifice Flow Rate 0. 74/
No. of erifices. 9. OFROTY/ = Total flow&4/ gpm

-

h frem friction loss chartd.4773 o

f

h  from friction loss chart_ TT. ’&b m

¢ _
oS -x

Length/100 x h = Head Loss AN

*INIWNJ00 3HL 40 J\il'l\'l‘lO 3HL ol 3ﬂd SI 11

_ 3DLI0N STHL NVHL ¥YITD SSI1 ST VA4 STHL NI IN3NNJ0Q 3HL 41

4 dow~

1.0 w QM0 2.32 . cafles |

: }

—— —— - ——— .
| DOSING BYSTEM BED AND MANIFOLD LOSS -

| y ) Y i
} | Dosing Bed Pipe dia. _l _‘[__ Lernpth of longest run_é_‘:_a_ft. ;
| ; -5 L4 } L

Orifice Blze_ é_ No. of oriflccu_}__ Flow RateﬁZﬂ_gpln -
No. of orifices _3 _x Flow Rate(.7{/« R PL_gpn
h w0 ldb2itron friction loss charts)

f

eyt e s e 4

Length/100 x (h x @,33) +3 ft, = Bad loss
) r
0.06 7100 » (LLLAZ % 0.33) + S ft. = __E__rt. ped Loss

pprimpaie et

Prassure Manifold Hmad Lcas
i/, "
Manifold nipe dia. _L_é’__ Manifold lungth___f___ft.
als Later ,
No. of % 3 M flow rated Ly Total Frowd: 37 upm

- e oy -

)__7100 ¥ (0. 14/5 » 0.33) "...Q.:.z;:__ft. tanifold head lose

.
-—— .

R N T e Tz bt




DOSING PUMP SELECTION

HEAD LOSS SUMMARY
Static Head 5.0 ft¢.

Friction Loss 0-32_1'1;.

Fed Loss 5.0 £,

$301108

Manifold Loss - __0_:_2__1'1:.

—— -

Total Head Loss = /0.3 f¢.

Flew gpn = _&:47 gpn Total Head Loss = [0.4Z ft.

. - -

e

i

*INIWN20Q 3HL J0 ALIT¥nD 3HL 01 3ng SI LI

30110M SIHL NVHL ¥VITD

Use O3P Z3H 1/DReHATIC punp $TANDARD Impelier
PUMP CAPACITY __52.5 gpn @ (0. © _ft. Head

PUMPING TIME

P

. .

Dosing Volume per cycle/dosing ppm.

__{2 _yar. per cyclaes_&. %7 gpn = - _‘minutes __// _soccnds

Equivalent. Pipe Calculgtlon for. Pressure Delivery Pipe
Riser from Pump § )
noruanml inTank ‘.'5"
Tank ko AIRAR Unit 7,
Riser inAIRR Unit H
90%ENs (3) 2.7
TTees™ 7.0
Check Valve Swing //.¢
Gate Valve b
Equiv: Pipe L4 7°

B R At

e e W T N pen v

$S371 SI Wy STHL NI INWNJ0Q 3H) JI
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HEAD LOSS CHLCULQTIDN FOR RECIRCULATION SYSTEM

- e e e - S T D - G S - - —

. —— — s

paily Volume U},E_Q{Q_g pd

Recirculaticn Volume/cycle = Daily volume /16 = _20.0 gal.
Fulllet Spray Erass Nozszle No. $5GQ.3,7.____ .Flow rate gpin_3:7
STATIC HEAD COMPUTATION
‘Spray head (recirc. system) elevation ___é_?_;_a_‘__ft.
Low water elevation (pump tank) elevation ______z_.__
Total Static Head é-’-g—----ft.
DELIVERY PIPE FRICTION LOSS
{ Pipe Dia.__[_é-__ Equivalent Pipe Length 530 ¢t
No. of heads_2 _ Flow Rate 3.7 apw
Total gpm = No. of Heads 2w 3.7 ogpm= 27 _apm

h =0.3887 (from frictior loss charts)

f
! Lergth/1ad « h ¢ Total gpm = Head lLoss ft.

- -y o - ——

7100 w h - ft. Loss

SPRINKLER BYSTEM RED LOSS

f) #,
Length of longest run > ft. Pipa dia._L_/f_

No. of heads ___L__ ] I.-,-Z, [-F- 10 '-}.'..Z.- opm
h = O,208F (from friction loss charts)
f .

Manifold Pipe dia. _A/A___  Manifold Length MA Tt

R et B o e n e e R
e i A N s e S i, T A T

Ay ey
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Length/100 u. th % 0.33) + Nozzle Pressure Head = Bed Loss
3 ___/100 x 0_,3_035»« @.33) + 11.5 NPH) = /L 5/ _ft. Bed Loss

Lnier.
No. ofmls —_— . N:-:ndf’ Flow Rate __~———__gpn Total_ ===

— 7100 ¥ {_=—_x @.33) =__TT ft. Manifold hend loss




RECIRCULATION SYSTEM PUMP SELECTION

—— e AT Ty S ey G - - -——

HEAD LOSS SUMMARY

Static Head = _jlgélft.
Friction Loss = &/ ft.

Fed Loss = Jl 5[ _fF¢t.
Manifold Loss = __-—  _ft.

A

ok B W P B Pl G P S e e Al e ke el S D Y et W, S 0 P v ek e

Total Loss s A3, 52¢F¢.
PUMP ?ELECTION
Total Flow = ;zzft_ gpm
Total Mead Loss = 23.522 ft.
Use OSF 33M HyoRoMAT:IC pump
pUMP CAPACITY __ A/ gem @ R4 _ ft. Head
RECIRCULATION PUMP CYCLE TIME
Recirculation Cycle volume/Recirculation gpm -_ﬁﬁmin._;i_Sac.
TOTAL RECIRCULATION CYCLE

Pumping time + Resting ting = 390 mirn., -~ (Dosing Punp time +

Dosing Rest Time)

Recire. Cycle = 30 - ( A/ _DPT + _ZO. ODRT) o _& Min, 52 _sec.

Equivelent  Delivery Ripe

'
_Riser = 5.0

Foricontal =7

Riserinside AIRR =90’
O0°Cls cj3.0’
Tees. 2 9.0’
_Check Yalve._ Swin g. = 1.0’
Gale Valve e 0
Total =5%° feof
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PRESSURE DISTRIBUTICN CALCULATION WORKSHEET
FIGURES BASED ON CURRENT DSHS GUIDELINES FOR PRESSURE DIST.

DRAINFIELD

DETERMINE ABSORPTION AREA :

# OF BEDROOMS :___>

SOIL TYPE :_____ = 5
APPLICATION RATE 3_© gal/ft"/day
DAILY WASTEWATER FLOW : O GALLONS

ABSORPTION AREA =542 S6t® =(D.W.F.)

APP.RATE
MIN.2 £/2%ineal feet of _2 foot wide trench.
USE 3%/ QLINEAL FT.
NETWORK CONF TGURATION

LATERAL LENGTH St

LATERAL SPACING = tr, MIN.

§ OF LATERALS =

MANIFOLD LENGTH -g.toft.

TRANSPORT PIPE = cc. OF %" DIAMETER cIAss HO pvc.

LATERAL DIAMETER ® ] ' CLASS -?’Z BVC, N

ORIFICE DIAMETER '22‘! "
ORIFICE SPACING = £ Oft.
§ OF ORIFICES = PER LATERAL

mmmmmmsmmmmm&nmxmmu-l.

MAXIMUM ALLCWABLE LATERAL LENGTH LD Oft.
MANTFOLD DIAMETER SELECTION

USE __ft, RESIDUAL HEAD

ORIFICE DISCHARGE 2 .1/2
RATE IN GFM. = Q=11,79d"h

ORIFICE DISCHARGE RATE 0, 93 GPH. X 52 ORIFICES =4fX¥ce. PER

USE TABLE 1

BD() CENTRAL{) MANIFILD MAXIMM ALLOWABLE LENGTH3O.Oft.

AZ0Oft. MANIFOLD/ J3" DIAMETER 1S APPROPRIATE.
*MANIFOLD TO BE INSTALLED ABOVE &<) BELOW ( ) IATERALS.*

DATE
JoB #

- INGMI200 3HL 30 ALIIVND ML 01 300 SI LI
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PRESSURIZATION SYSTEM DESIGN
FIGURES BASED ON CURRENT DSHS GUIDELINES PRESSURE DIST.

DOST, VOLUME CALCULATIONS .
*SOIL TYPE*

DAILY WASTEATER FLOW 450 cro.
sotL TYeE __ 2 \H__;Q,-_zzﬂam PER DOSE

DOSING FREQUENCY __2

SDOSAGE/PIPE VOLUME RATIO®

(V)) = MANIFOLD VOLME = (385 GAL./FT.)(30.0 FT.) = | LI SSALLONS
(V) = LATERAL VOLIME = (028 GAL./FT. ) (33LEFT.) = 2K EGALLONS

(V) = "RANSPORT LINE VOLIME = (e GAL./FT, ) (== _FT\) == GALLONS
={STY IF 1T ORAINS.) N

DAILY DOSE VOLUME = 7{V,+V, )4Vy, =2{/.4Y5GAL. PER DOSE

#9011, TYPE DOSE VOLLME = Z5.0 GALLONS
op1pE/0OSE VOUME = 247,07 GALLONS

(CRIFICE DISCHARGE RATE) (¢ OF ORIFICES/LATIRAL) 1§ OF LATERALS)
Q03,6 PER ORIFICE) (52 ORIPICES ANIRRAL) (___SNTERALS)
SYSTIM DISCHARGE =/ 236cPm.

g™y p1scoeGE ¥
ORIPICE DISCHARGE 2.1/2 b
PATE INGMM, = Q= 1179 ¢°n 1

1

pro—

™

e - - sy et




PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION CALCULATION WORKSHEET
FIGURES BASED ON CURRENT DSHS GUIDELINES FOR PRESSURE DIST.

SYSTEM FRICTION LOSSES

FITTINGS IN EQUIVALENT FT.

REDUCER =50 ¢,
qO"ELL§ ) =jto te.

22°g) =2.2 ft.
CAlEvaE =17 tt.
L] ft.

TRANSPORT PIFPE LENGTH = 70 ft.
TRANSFORT PIPE IN EQUIVALENT FT.= //4.9 FT.
TOTAL FRICTION LOSSES
SEE APPENDIX 3
£ = (Liniext®®

| TRANSPORT PIPE: € = (2.2 48300047008 w0, 005 ¢,

| MANIFOLD PIPE 1 £ = (30 O {483(/803 148 w0005¢e,

| w W PITIINGS A €

l IATERAL PIPE 1 £ = (3004830798348 «0.267 g¢,

* % PITYINGS = £

i STATIC HEAD » 20Ofr,
RESIOUAL HEAD = 5.0 f¢,

TOTAL DYNAMIC HEAD = 3.5 f¢,

PR CHOSEN 05 PD .50 4/

cooaonr 4 TR

PP § 2
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NOTES
lo m-wm-azom or T:’MO
2. BCTICM OF TRENCEES & ORAIN LINES
TO 5 LIVEL.
3. TRENCYES 70 FOLICW GROUIND SURFACS
CONTCURS.,
4. IF HCOUSE LOCATICN VARIES FacH PLAN

3110

Ve ez

SPECIFIED PUMP MAY HAVE T0 3E CIANGED.

LATERAL LAYOUT

\oTZS
1. Y* HOLES ORIILID IN _g O'CLOCK
ITICN.
2. USE ‘DIREADED DD CAPS FOR CLIAN QUIS.
3, IAST ORIFICY ORILLID IN 12 O"QOCK
FOSITICN FOR PRESSUME TESTING,

XPVC. TRANSTCRT PIPE

D M1 0L 300 ST Lt

M1 20
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.o .  CHECK VALVE
JHECR VALVESL e JUNION UNION "+
' :.-,:"':"'\:inﬂ T

!
1
s
1

NOTES
1. Pump cycles to moat A,I.R.R. System

timing requiromentcs.
2. Use liquid control levels as emargenc:
oveccide,
3, All tanks must ba watar tight.
4, Risers to bring 1ids above ground lewvy
S, TOuSE plastic RISERS wiTH
FIBERGLAS Li1oS,
C.APPROVED FILTER To B F PIACEP IN
WE Ys 5102 of CENIER OAFFLE
oF $&PTiC TANK,

1 11
'

— e gy when o= S

‘.“lﬁ.-
DOSING RECIRCULATION
PUMP TANK
PLAN REVIEW

\G—ﬂi-- o guast Al E=

MIN,1 DAY RESTRVE

%
e e NW, ON s o0 ou o
. i, All tanks to ke county approved
2620 o, 2. Rurg Cycle not to exceed 10 minutes.
LW OfF 3. If risars are wsed ; bring 1i4 level
- .::.:..... - _‘_“"}il‘ to within 12" of finished ¢vr.4 with
- mackar to remain visible abx:a iinish
grade or axtend manhole to grada.
M) Rl.nu to be ssaled watar tight.
U 4. use oontrol leavels.
B MIN, 5. Screen matarial to meat curtent
OSHS guidelines, non-corrosive matarial,
DISCHARGE ’ zable filter, or spproved filter in

e e e e R OGP bt 1
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CASPER, PHILLIPS & ASSOCIATES

3340 EAST 11TH STREET PHONE: (206} 627-7400
TACONA, WA 98421 FAX: (206) 627-4713
MR MO
DATE' August 23, 1992 PAGE 1 OF 1

FRON: William L. Casper
Civil Engineer

TO: HEALTH OFFICER AT: SEATTLE-KING CTY D.O.P.H.

SUBJECT« POSCHWATTA

NESSAOE:

Enclosed is a redesign vhich sddresses the Health Officer's concerns
sbout the previous design. The previous concernw had to do with the
size of the test pite, the depth of what appeared to be & restrictive
laysr and the alope % of the drainfield.

In our opinicn none of the previous cONCeTnE vere cause for rejection
but, to better substantiats this opinion ve have obtained wore
technical beckup. This backup consists of a e0il evientiat report,
isboratory soil tests and a professionally sade topographic survey.

The test pite should never have been & cauae for concern but to take
svay #ll quertion they vill be filled with ASTN CJJ mand or other
saterini acueptable to the Heslth Officer. Note only tvo pits are
vithin the sctual drainfield area.

The seil layer that appearcd to he a restrictive layer is highly
cospagted USDA lossy sand. Thic saturial ie not ispervious, nor vill
it becone ispervious lster. Rather it should loocsen as it ia exposed
to oxyges and veter. Furthersave, the ‘ayer is deep enough that there
should be no saues for voncera about having sdequate sepsration.

Drainfield slope i. within permissible lisite as shawn on the topo.

¥e have aiso incressed the drainfinld leagth to 50 feet sore than oode
sinisus, This reduces sppliostion rate from .8 to .64 gal/eq. 1t
Considering that the etfiuent comes fros a recirculating sand filter
ve trust the Health Officer vill agree there is no threat to publie
heaith with this revised design.

Seat Regards,

47 Ggeee

W Mt 0L 30 ST iI
RI 1N3MN20C ML 31
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Neattie-ling County Department of Public Health
nl\’u M. h*. ’h‘m'ﬂf

Janusry 22, 1883

Jatt Poschwatta
17603 8.E. 286th
Kent, WA 08042

Re: Decision of ine King County Board of Sewage Review:
Application #92-80
28600 176th Avenue S.E., Kent
Parcel Number 362208-9171

Dear Mr. Poschwatts:

The King County Sewage Review Board met on Janusry 12, 1993 to consider your application
for waiver of the Code of the King County Board of Health, Title 13 (Rules and Ragulations
No. 3).

The Board has considered your application for reduction in set™ack between the proposed
drainfield trenches and the roadside cut installed Immediately downsiope of the northeasterly
portion of the proposed drainfield area, waiver of the Health Department reviewer's findings
that the site generally does not qualify due to stesper slopes versus soll depths (Insutficient
vartical saparation), insufficient setback to the roadside ditch from the proposed drainfleld
ares snd aiso disturbed soils as a result of large soil test pits. in addition, the application
patitioned for the use of the A.l.R.R, proprietary reciroulsting gravel filter.

After reviawing the application snd making & site visit, it is the decision of the Board to deny
the walver request on the grounds that site and soll oondlitions, in the opinlon of the Board,
precludo an on-site sawage system If instalied as designed from providing sdeguate treatment
and disposal for a sufficlently long time expected to support a nawly conatructed dwalling.
Specifically, the Bosrd's concerns includs:

1. The depth of permeable soil is not commansurats with the siope conditions existing on
the site, l.e., 80 Inches of odiginal undisturbed soil depth is required sbove a restrictive

layer on sites with slopes excesding 30%.

2. The proposed drainfisld site has slopes which are presented as ranging up to 33%. The
proposed drainfieid is sized based upon & proposed sffiuent application rate of .8 gations
per square foot per day which exceeds the méximum lo=ding rate of .8 galions per
square foot per day for drainfleld sites with slopes exceeding 0%.

Rmvironmental Health (Hvislon  Hoom 200 3mith Tower Sealtle, Wasldngion S8M04  (206) 298-4722
“Prwied wn Ratycied Papet
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Jeif Poschwatta
January 22, 1993
Pago 2

3.

1.

The exposed face of the slops adjacent to the road doas constitute a cut in the soll
horlzon and therefore an adaquate drainfield setback should bs maintained In sccordance

with the design standards.

It is the opinion of the Board that insufficient vertical separation is avallable on this site
for the design submitted. The drainfield trench depth spacified ranges from 24 to 27
inches and the depth to the restrictive layer is specified as ranging betwesn 33 to0 8%
inches. Even if the site slopas were not a factor, this soil depth relevent to the spacified
trench depth would only provide, in places, as littie as © inches of vertical saparation
which is clsarly insufficient for an on-aite treatmaent and dispossi system. This condition
bacomaes even more pronounced with the addition of the site slope taotor.

In the opinlon of the Soard, soll test pits installed by backhoe are more conducive to
sdequate determination of soll profilas. than hand dug post holes. However, the
designer must take the amount of soil distwbance created by backhoe pits into
consideration relative to the over-sll size of the site snd number of test pits instalied as
well as the soil conditions encountered.

it appears that the driveway location as specified on the plot plan would necessitate the
creation of sdditional soll cuts for which additional dreinfield setbacks would nesd to be

maintained.

Use of the proposed propristary device does not reduce the vertical separation
raquirements.

All decisions of the Board shall be finsl uniess within twenty (20) days from the date of
decision an aggrieved parson obtains a writ of certiorari from Superior Court in and for the
County of King, State of Washington, for the purpose of review of the decision.

Sincerely,

John P, Noedin, Chairman
King County Sswage Review Board

by

 Shrrsa Homitione [ i

James Henriksen, Sacratary

JPN:jhm

Alder Squsre District Service Center
Attn: Gele Yuen/8id Forman
W.L. Casper
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BASIS OF ELEVATION: ASSUMED

Scale: /7« 20°

LEGAL LESCR/IPTION :

Lot 3, Kwrg County Short Fle? ho 6760°7
A’ecoro/m}; No. 7705220735. recoro’s cr /(//7.9
County, /Vas/?/ngfon.
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FEDERAL WAY, WASHINGTON 90003-349¢
TELEPHONE (206) 94)-1599
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MEMORANDUM oEpARTMENT oF pusLic weATn D) (W)

FISCAL SERVICES

TO:

FROM: Alder Square Environmental Health Services paTE. 8/05/94

Refund To: Bob Barker

Address: 1317 E. 1k Samash Sh. Ln.

:30110N

City/State/Zip: Issaquah WA 98027

Reason for Refund: | will be resubmitting for differcnt tvpe-of svatem |
| requiring different: fee,

1F APPLICABLE**
Permit f}: Permit Date:

Permit Address:

Amount Paid: $ 145.00 Amount Retoined: | § ¢ g

*INIWNJ0C 3HL 40 ALITWAD 3HL 0L 3nG ST 1I

39110N STHL NYHL V31D SST1 ST 3WvYd SIHL NI INIWID0O 3HL J1

** COPY OF VALIDATED PERMIT OR APPLICATION SHOULD BE ATTACHED.

Type of Revanve Being Refunded: |on-site Sewage Disposal System

AMOUNT OF REFUND BEING REQUESTED: 120.00

FOR FISCAL SERVICES Refund Date:
USE ONLY Voucher {}: Petty Cash Check i
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Machanical & Civil Engineering

13232 - 138th Ave. S E.
Renton, WA 98059

206) 2284244 .
Ax'(zos) 228.4202 July 27, 1994

paul Robinson, Senior Sanitarian Q&klouh' ‘-le r

4R gl T

A i

King County Public Health Dept. \ BJMQLQ&
i 1404 Central Ave. South WJQ“}QJ‘_
Kent, Wa. 98032 & ihr &

§ Ph.(206)296-4708

:
:
i
|

3J110N

0 o

_ A (o

i RE: On-site system design for Lot 3 of King C \\

; plat Number 6706097 at 28600 176th S.E. (o wmwar—""""

)

Daar Paul;

I have enclosed four copies of a site applications for the
above referenced parcel. As I mentioned to you on the phone this
morning, systems for this parcel have been designed and rejectad in
R the past at least twice. However, the previous designs proposed an

T on-site system that included the drainfield on the lot and the lot
does not have adequate room or suitable conditions for the system
i as previously proposed.

The design that I am submitting features the use of a
drainfield to be located on property to the north of the site.
Arrangements have been made to purchase the required sasements and
I would not expect you to approve my design until such time that
you have recorded copies of the required easement. Hence, I am
requesting that you field review the site and hold the application
l until conformed copied of the recorded easement are delivered to
! you.

*AIN3WN0G 3H1 40 AlIi?ﬁO 341 O& 300 SI 11

30110N SIHL NVHL V31D SS31 SI 3WVE4 SIHL NI INZWND0G ML 4I

Thank you for your cooperation. I am looking forward to
meeting you on the site on August 2, 1994 at 1:30 P.M.

e sl

Richard E. Stuth, P.E. ;

e

Washington State registered mechanical and civil engineering corporation

Bt Pr i ke sk e a5 =
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. seattis-King County Department of Public Heaith f;)a;,,d’ ot
4 Site AppligNdEEF G »--.,,’.:- System ‘//4,6'7/4’ {"'.l‘?‘%ﬁéﬁ/?ﬁ/ ]
\p- (Subnittﬂ - Wil opids of plans) 7 Topement U Oy |
: : : : KTTAGH A DETAILED ROUTE/
Sh% Adaress: . DIRECTION MAP FaR LOCATING
P L28600 176th Auve,.. S.E.. Kent THE PROPERTY.
Applicant 1317 E. L. ®am. fh. Ln. &.F., ¥ssacua
Street Address : .
Name  Barker, Bob H. | City-ZipCode L- 002 — Prone LB16-4€62 ]
Last . Firgt
Street Address | 13232 _138th 2ue. S.e.,. Renton_ !

Designer R.E. Stuth, P.E. | Ciy-ZipCode |9BOS. i Phonel22R=d24d— )

PROPERTY INFGRMATION:

Parcet #: (3822050371 = -] section: L36. Township: L22.) pange: L2 [
Subdivision Name: | _K.C.5.P. 267060937 . ; Lot 3. Block: t.—t
Proporty Size: 164100, , eq. . Acreage: 10:37

Digtance from property line to nearest sewer: W10.000 | ft. Within ULID? L. (Y7N)

Water Supply LEJ  (iP))«incividusl P » Pubic (Mor then One Connoction)
Public Water Supply Name: lc:md.nqhon_ua_te.r_nia.t;rici;.___l (107 R OOV S
Sensitive Area: NI (Y7N) f yes, spacily | {LW,0) (L=Landslide W= Wellands O=Other) .. . —

BYSTEM INFORMATION:
New System (N Repair Dssign L)  Oatelled Plans Attached: (4 sew) LY..! (Y/N)
Typs of Bullding Lt | SF = Singie Family  MF = Muttipls Famty GOMM = Commercial INST = Institutiona!

Type of System Proposed: LG J=i . | GuGavly GF<Qraviywithpump M= hcund

PD «» Pressure Distribution  BF = Send Fiter HT « Hoiding Tank 5T = Compasting Tollet K« Expanmental O = Othet

Datas Solls Logged: 7423/8% , Soil Logs Data Attached:iwe. 4n) X (Y/N)

Depth to Watertable or Restrictive Layer: L_dlone inches Maximum Slope in Draintisid/Reserve Area: 24 1w

CALCULATIONS: _

Number of bedrooms, g-’.’ | Total Gallons/Day (450 minimumj: Lféﬂ .t | gal  Soil Textura Type (1-5): IiJ
Application Rate: L~ qalsa fyday  Total Absorption Area: L 75U ) sq.tt

Total Drainfield Length: X N“'A Suptic Tank Size: LLONO ] gul, :

Pump Chamber Size (f needed) L.L-i L] gal.  Trench Depth (min/max)  Lg=. 11113" 1 inches

{ unGerstand that fallurd 10 comply with the Goda af King County ol Hoalth Titte 13 may result o the ﬂthfﬁl of the sewaipe myxtern Laing propused in the
application, Non-complianc sl d 10 n my lica: mpatency and/or apLroptiate lepal ncg;m 1w h megt
u b
Dagigners Signatute: KA Ly gt A, . ool 11 ] Daw YY 5.8"
e

FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT UBE ONLY SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED BY A KING
COUNTY GERTIFIED INSTALLER UNLESS

APPROVED Ty BY: . OTHERWISE PROVIDED 8Y CODE

Commaents/Conditlons: o —

APPROVAL OF THIS DESIBH APPLICATION I8 BASED SOLELY ON INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS APPLICATION AND DOES HOT CONSTIYUTE PERMISSION TO BEGIN
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM OR ANY OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ON THE SITE. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AN

ASSURANCE. BITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, THAT DEVELOPMENT PERMITS POR THE SITE WILL BE IBSUED. eI
THIS APPLICATION EXPIRES TWO YEARS FROM DATE OF APPROVAL. RECEIVED
DISAPPROVED BY: e e e

T JUL 2 8 1994
Sea attached Site Duficlency Shest. !
AN petsun appved oy Qecson of (2010 of e Huath Offices may make witen agpucaton for appestiome. | ALDER SQUARE

King Gounty Botd of Sewage Review if dons 30 within 80 days of the above decision.

A e e
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" Mechanical & Civii Enginsering

1&&-@&&@;5&
an) Zn-A244 July 27, 19%4
AX, (206) 228-4202

oo

Paul Robinson, Senior Sanitarian
King County Public Health Dept.
1404 Central Ave. South

Kent, Wa. 98032

Ph. (206)296-4708

RE: On~site system design for Lot 3 of Xing County Short
plat Number 6706097 at 28600 176th S.E. (Approx)

Dear Paul;

1 have enclosed four copies of a site applications for the
above referenced parcel., as I mentioned to you on the phone this
morning, systems for this parcel have been designed and rejected in
the past at least twice. However, the previous designs proposed an
on-gite system that included the drainfiaeld on the lot and the lot
does mot have adeguate room or suitable conditions for the system
as previously proposed.

The design that I am submitting featurea the use of =&
drainfield to be located on property to the north of the site.
Arrangements have been made to purchsse the required easements and
I would nmot expect you to approve my design until such time that
you have recorded copies of the required easement. Hence, I am
reguesting that you fileld review the site and hold the application
until conformed copled of the recorded easement are delivered to
you.

Thank you for your cooperation. 1 am looking forward to
peating you on the site on August 2, 1994 at 1:30 P.M.

/Siﬁerer ;

Richard E. Stuth, P.E.

wastungton State registered mechamcal and Civil NQINGENNQ COTPOrATON
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SOIL LOGS FOR: LOT 3 OF K.C.S.P. #6706097
e: 28‘00 176TH AVE. S-Ea, KENT

SOIL 10G #1: 0" TO 127 LOAMY TOP SOIL 4 ,
127 TO 48" VERY LOOSE GRAVEL LOAM MISN ROOTS & ROOT

~ HAIRS FULL DEPTH

46" 70 52" GRAVEL LOAM

$011, 120G #2¢ O TO 13" LOAME TOP SOIL
12% 70 52" VERY LOOSE GRAVEL SXLT LORM
ROOTS AND ROOT HAIRS EXTEND FULL DEPTH

e 2ty e T T SRR, L Ry, oot SNl

A T

S01L LOG #3: SAME AS #2
SOIL LOG f4: SAME AS #2
Sae plan shest for scil log locations. BSoil logs ware covered

tLecauss of the presence of horses in so0il log area, Soil lags will
be pponed for reviaw by appointment.
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PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT

For a valuable congidesration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowladged, the GRANTOR(s},

Ly

the owner(s) in fee of that certain parcel of land, described as
follows:

Parcel £3622059119 (See also attached Exhiblt VAT

hereby grant({s} and convey(s} a drainage easement ©n over and
across the following described property:

N8 50
parcel

sald easement is for purposes of installing and maintaining an
on-site sewage disposal drainfield as approved by King County
Department of Public Health., Said easament grants the right of
ingress and egress as required for the imstallation and continued
maintenance and/or improvements to an on~site sewage disposal
gystem drainfield serving the the following described property:__.

The easement is granted to the owner(s) (GRANTEE(S)) of said
Parcel #3622059171, Lot 3 of King County Short Plat No. 6706097,
who is/are responsible for operating, maintaining and repairing the
sewaga disposal drainfield contained within said drainage easement.

The rights and obligations contained hetrein shall inure to the
benefit of and be binding upon the parties’ respective successors
and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this eamement is executed as of this ___
day Of i 35}94.&

JOSEPH K. PIERCE, Grantor

o CARCQL J. FRARY, Grantor
EASEMENT ~ 1 of 2
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STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) 88,
COUNTY OF KING )

on this day personally appeared before me JOSEPH K. PIERCE to
me known to be the individual described in and who executed the
within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed
the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned.

Dated:

Notary Public in and for the State
of Washington residing at
My appointment expires

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
} BS.
COUNTY OF KING )

.n this day personally appeared bafore me CAROL J. FRARY to me
known to be the individual described in and who executed the witnin
and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the samsa

as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes
therein mentioned.

Dated:

Notary Public in and for the State
of wWashington residing at ________ .
My appointment expires

EASEMENT ~ 2 of 2
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EXHIBIT up"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
King County Parcel #3622059119. also described as:

THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 5
ZAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON. EXCEPT ANY PORTION THERTO
LYING WITH THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT:
BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID
SUBDIVISION WITH SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF GRASS LAKE-LAKE SAWYER ROAD;
THMENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE 43 FEET TO POINT
OF BEGGINGING;

THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES 256 FEET;

THENCE NORTHWESTERLY PARALLEL WITH SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID ROAD
i70 FEET;

THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 256 FEET TO A POINT ON SOUTHWESTERLY LINE A
DISTANCE OF 170 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE 170 FEET TO THE
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO EXCEPT ANY PORTION THERETO, WHICH MAY LIE WITHIN THE NORTH 330
FEET OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOTTHEAST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION.

ALS0, EXCEPT THE EAST 60 FEET THEREOF CONVEYED TO KING COUNTY FOR
176TH AVE. S.E., UNDER AUDITOR’S FILE NOS. 5954732,5954733,

5954734, 5954735, 5965844 AND 5965845.

JO110N
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PRIVATE UTILITYE EASEMENT

For a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the GRANTOR(s),

the owier(s) in fee of that certain parcel of land, described as
follows:
t

Number 6706097

and

hereby grant(s) and convey(s) a utility easement on over
across the following described property:

the East 10 feet of the above described Grantor’s property .
parcel

Said sasement is for purposes of installing and maintaining an
on-site sewage system sewer lins as approved by Ring County
Department of Public Health. Said easement grants the right of
ingress and egress as required for the installation and zontinued
maintenance and/or improvements to said sewer line serving the

following described property:
Parcel #3622059171, Lot 3 of King
County Short Plat Number 67060937

The easement is granted to the owner(s) (GRANTEE(S}) of said
parcel #3622059171, Lot 3 of King County Short Plat No. 6706097,
who is/are responsible for operating, maintaining and repairing the
gewer line contained within said drainage easement,

The rights and obligations contained herein shall inure to the
benefit of and be binding upon the parties’ respective successors

and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this easement is executed as of this __
day of , 1994.

) Grantor

, Grantor
EASEMENT ~ 1 of 2
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STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) 88.

COUNTY OF KING }

On this day personally appeared before me JOSEFH K. PIERCE to
me known to be the individual described in and who executed the
within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed
the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned.

pated:

Notary Public in and for the State
of Washington residing at _____
My appointment expires

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) 88.
COUNTY OF KIKNG }

on this d., personaily appeared before me CAROL J. FRARY to me

. known to be the individual described in and who executed the within

and foregoing instrrmant, and acknovledged that she signed the same
as her free rnd voluntary act and cdued, for the uses and purposes

therein mentioned.

pated:

Notary Public in and for the State
of wWashington residing at
My appointment expires

EASEMENT - 2 of 2
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Alder Square Eavironmentz! Health Services 1401 Ce

| S

Clty of Seattle King County
Normah B. Rice, Mayor Ron Sitos, Executive

Seattle-King County Depariment of Public Health

Alonzo L. Plough, pPh.D., MPH, Director

SITE APPLICATION DEFICIENCIES

Address or legal description: 28600 176th SE
Parcel #3622059171

Designer:  Richard Stuth Sanitarian: Paul Robinson, R.S.

The attached site application cannot be accepted at this time because of the following:

On April 1, 1997, the designer was informed, in writing, of the following requirements:
1) To stake and string out the main and reserve drainfield, and,
2) to get written approval from B.P.A. to place drainfields on their easement.

These two requirements have not been met.

THIS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE KING COUNTY
SEWAGE REVIEW BOARD IF DONE WITHIN 60 DAYS OF THE

DECISION.

DATE: ay 5,

!
Tt

QN\QJ L

SANITARIAN:
PR:eh Paul Robinson, R.S.

*Printad on ReCycied Paper

e was . e

niral Ave. 5., Suite 101 Rent, Washington 98032 {206} 2064708 or 2964666 FAX (206 296-0163

{ !
x
b4
i

R IR S S e
0110

*INIWNI00 XL 40 ALITVND 3HL OL 3nG SI AX

JOLI0N SIHL NVHL ¥V31D SSIV SI 3WvHd SIHL NI IN3IWNJ0Q 3IHL 31

| T e e S

R LT B g o o AP

P T

N .
e &g et b £ T

-

i.
:
£
|




City of Seattle  King County
Nornan B. Riee, Mayor  Ran Sims, Executive

Scattle-King County Department of Public Health

Alonzo L. Plough, Ph.D., MPH, Director

Aprit 1, 1997

R.E. Stuth
13232 138th SE
Renton, WA 28027

Dear Mr. Stuth:
Re: Site application at 28600 176th Ave SE #H97R0101

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that this office has reviewed the above-
referanced Site Application. Final approval (acceptance} of this application may be
granted upon satisfactory fulfiliment of the following requirements:

1) Written approva! of use of the property from B.P.A.

2) Staking and stringing the main and reserve drainfield lines.
You are advised that the above requirements must be fulfilled by April 27, 1897. If this
is not accomplished within the designated time period, the application wili be
disapproved and a new application will be required. New applications will require a fee

and will be reviewed for compliance with rules in effect at the time of resubmittal.

If you have any questions regarding these matters, please contact me at 296-4708, Monday
through Thursday between 7:30 - 9: Q. :

Paul Robinson, R.S.
Environmental Health Specialist
PR:ds

a:hold.mrg

Alder Square Environmental Heslth Services 1404 Ceniral Ave. 5., Suite 101 Kent, Washington 98032 (206} 2064708 or 296-4666 FAX (206) 296-0163

*Printed on Recycied Paper
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QF tion with 4 coples of plans) PM-\O Dapanmant Use Qnly

. ATTACH A DETAILED ROUTE/

S Addrets: 28600 176th Ave. S.E., Kent DIRECTION MAP FOR LOCATING

THE PROPERTY.

Applicant

Name Streat Address 1. 1317 E. L., Sam, Sh. In., S.F, |
laar}fsr, Bob H. | Clty-ZipCode L Issaguah 9802Phone BR6-4662. |

il First

Designer _ | Street Address . .8

_Richard E. Stuth, P.E. | City-ZipCode [ 28027 | Phonel228-4244 !

PROPERTY INFORMATION:

parcel #; [ 362200-817& | , |  section: (36 Township: 122 Range: -05. [
Subdivision Name: ‘X.C.8.P, 6706097 Lot 3 Block: | 5
Property Size: 16,100 sq. ft. Acreage: .0.37 |
Distance frum property line to nearest sewer: 110,000 ft. WithinULID? L__  [Y?N) ,

i

Water Supply L2 4P)I=incivicual P = Public (More than One Connection)
Public Water Supp*Name: Covington Water District . ID# : .
Sensitive Area: N [ (Y?N} !t yes, specity . JLW.O) {L=Landsiide W =Wetlands O =Other) ;

SYSTEM INFORMATION:
New System ' Y, Repair Design .  Detailed Plans Attached: (4 sets1 —y. (Y/N} ‘

Type ot Building {_SF___ GSFaSingleFamily MF = Multipte Family COMM = Commercia! INST = instilutional

Type of System Proposed: PD i~ . . g. Gravity GP =Gravity with pump M = Mourc

PD « Pressure Distribution  SF = Sand Filter HT = Holding Tank CT = Compesting Toilet  E = Experimental G » Other

Dates Soils Logged: L7£23/404 . ! Soil Logs Data Attached:min. 4100 'yt (Y:N)

Depth to Watertable or Restrictive Layer: None inches Maximum Slope in Drainfisld/Reserve Area: 24— %

CALCULATIONS:

Application Rate: 0.6 gal/sq fuday Total Absorption Area: 1250 | sa.h.
Total Orainfleld Length: 375 __ #.  Septic Tank Size: .. 1000 | ga),
P%FEﬁ&nber Size (if needed) _1000 . ! gal. Trench Depth (min/max): La" /12" inches

i undérstand that tailura to comaly wi it Do AMTye 13 jay 1eSultin the disasptoval of the savage system being proposed in wff‘

application. Non-compliancy mp d / sfopifcate of C4mpetancy and/or apprapriate tegal action by the Heaith Depariment.

001171 oaw._2/20/97 Update @

SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED BY A KING
COUNTY CERTIFIED INSTALLER UNLESS
OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY CODE {Q

FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT USE QNLY

APPROVED ay:
(cate)

Comments/Conditions: : Q
APPROVAL OF THIS DESIGN APPLICATION IS BASED SOLELY ON INFORMATION PROVIDED IH THIS APPLICATION AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE PERMISSION TO BEGIH
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM O men IMPROVEMENTS ON THE SITE. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AN

ASSURANCE, EITHER EXPRESSED O IMPLIED, THAT DEVELOPMENT PERNTS FOR THE LL BE 1SSUED.
TH!S APPLICATION EXPIRES TWO YEARS FROM DATE OF ROVAL.N 4 D
’ . N
pisarproven & 15LT TAIIB N <> - FEB 20 1997
See attached Site Deliciency Sheet. ALDER SQUARE
Any persan apgrieved by any decision or final order of the Health Otficer may make written apglication for appeatta the -

King County Board of Sewage Review if done $o within 63 days of he above cecision.

Number of bedrooms: L3, Total Gallons/Day (450 minimum): _ 430 . j gal.  Soil Taxture Type {1-5): _‘LY\%‘

WHITE - DISTRIGTAGREEN - AUDIT/ELLOW - DESIGNER. PIPfK - OWNER/YELLOW - LICENSES & PERMITS  CS 31597 REV.690 -,
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SOIL LOGS FOR: LOT 3 OF K.C.5.P. #6706097
@: 28600 176TH AVE. S.E., KENT

SOIL LOG #1: o" TO 12" LOAMY TOP SOIL
12" TO 48" VERY LOOSE GRAVEL LOAM WITH ROOTS & ROOT
HAIRS FULL DEPTH
48" TO 52" GRAVEL LOAM

SOIL LOG #2: on TO 12¢ LOAMY TOP SOIL
12% TO 52" VERY LOOSE GRAVEL SILT LOAM
ROOTS AND ROOT HAIRS EXTEND FULL DEPTH
SOIL LOG #3: SAME AS #2
50IL LOG #4: SAME AS #2
See plan sheet for soil log locations. Soil logs were covered

pecause of the presence of horses in soil log area. Soil logs will
be opened for review by appointment.
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LOT 3
K.C.8.P, #6706097

ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:

The parcel is an existing unoccupied lot located on 176TH
Avenue S.E., near crest airport. The parcel is over 16,000 square
feet or 0..37 acres. The slopes downward to the street at the east
property line at an average slope of about 30%. A site application
for an on-site system located wholly on the parcel was submitted in
1993 and subsequently turned down by the health officer and by the
board of review. The reason for the turn down related to the steep
slope coupled with the limited area available for drainfield.

The problems that were encountered in the earlier submittal
have been overcome by purchasing a 9600 square foot drainage
easement on property located to the north of the parcel. The

proposed drainfield is wholly located on the drainfield parcel,
including reserve area.

HYDRAULIC SIZING:
SEPTIC TANK:

The septic tank specified is a three compartment Stuth Company
1620. The first two compartments are the first and second chamber
of a 1000 gallon septic tank and the last chamber is a dosing
chamber. The dosing chamber features a four inch outlet at the
bottom of the chamber. Liquid level control floats are located in
this chamber and extend to a motor valve contrel panel.

DRAINFIELD DESIGN:

The drainfield design is based on soil type 4 and a
corresponding sewage application rate of 0.6 gallons per square
foot per day. The drainfield will be sized to handle a maximum of
450 gallons per day and will be sized as follows:

L = 450 GPD X 1/0.6 GPD-5q. Ft. X Ft./2 sg. Ft.

[
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L = 375 L.F.

Five 75 foot long pressure distribution trenches will be used.

Flow Calculations:

The head available is the static head less any friction losses
in the piping. The minimum static available head is about:

H, = Elev. 82 - 40 = 42 feet

orifice Flow:

The standard accepted fluid dynamics equation for £low through
a "sharp edged" round orifice is: Q = Cy A (2gh)'?, Where C, is the
coefficient of discharge and is equal to 0.61 when the following

units are used:
Cu. Ft. Per Sec.

Q =

A = Sq. Ft. (orifice area)
¢ = Ft. Per Sec. Sqg’d

h = Ft.

When this equation is vewritten in more desirable units it
pecomes: Q = 11.97 & h'? where the units are:

Q0 = Gal. Per. Minute
d = Inches (orifice diameter)
h = Ft.
While this is the generally accepted equation for flow through
a "sharp edged orifi-e," experimentation done by W.L. Stuth and
R.E. Stuth demonstr :zed that a more accurate equation for flow

through a typical drainfield orifice with the minimum required
discharge head of THREE feet would be:

Qormce = 13 d2 hll‘!
Quine = 0.8 GPM

would be:

Que = 25 Orifices @ 0.8 GPM/orifice = 20 GPM

And the maximum total instantaneous flow to the drainfield is:

Qe = 5 laterals @ 20 GPM = 100 GPM

L8

fi

e
8

Hence the maximum instantaneous flow to any drainfield lateral .

e
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Total System Head:

The system head includes the available static head less the
system friction losses. Since the actual available static head is
over 42 feet minimum (for all laterals) and the required discharge
head is only three feet for an excess head of 3% feet minimum,
clearly the system friction losses are negligible.

The flow to each lateral will be controlled by globe valves.
Each lateral features a globe valve that will be used as a flow
control valve and a check valve to prevent system backflow
following dosing cycles.

SIPHON

The system siphon must be an OSI Model 312 er equivalent and
must be equiped with a dose counter. This siphon is available
through:

Orenco Systems, Inc.
2826 Colonial Road
Roseburg, Oregeon 97470
PH. (503)673-0165

It may also be purchased through H.D. Fowler of Bellevue.

i
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Otgnco Sysiams Inc,

2826 Colonlal Road, Hosabuig, Oregon 97470 APRIL 1887
503/673.0186% ® osl

2 Al RELIEF VENT AS
AECUINED
e

18* DIA. X 40" HIGH
116" MESH POLY SCREEN

1 SLOPE DOWNWARD
I—_-l TO DRAINFIELD

1
|

CASTINFLACECONCRETE
BLOCK 20° X 30" AROUND
SIPHON TRAP

CAST-IN METHOD OF INSTALLATION

IN CONCRETE DOSING TANK
(MODEL  SIIQWN)

- e - TR s ok g e s s
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®  SHOWN ABOVE 18 A COMMON METHOD FOR ALTHOUGH A SCREEN L3 SHOWH IH THIS
INBTALUNG LARGER SIPHONS WHEN IT 13 DRAWING, IT IS PREFERABLE TO USE AN
DESIRED TO HAVE THE DISCHARGE AS HIGH OS! EFFLUENT FILTER IN THE SEPTIC TANK
AS POSSIBLE PRECEDING THE DOSING YANK

A T I o AR T {8

THE CONCRETE BLOCK CAN BE MADE USING

FOR ACDITIONAL INFORMA ON OH
2X 128 TOFORM A CONTAINER

EFFLUENT FILTERS, CALLOF'WIITE US
AT Qs




12
: @Sﬂ Orence Systems Inc.
r 2826 Colonlal Road, Roseburg, Oragon 97470 APRIL 1587 Y
503/673-0165 © oSt
n— DOSE COUNTER {OPTICNAL)
on (
T ||} ———TRAP AND AIR RELIEF PIFE
Y {SOME MODELS HAVE TWO
B It PIPES)
l |' BELL
off —F SCH, 40(IPS)S[ZEFVC.
¥
THREADED CONNECTOR —a | =i H FITTING N
FOR REMOVAL OF BELL i «7 =
. -
c~
v | tAsee | l
3
bt £ —»1
DIMENSIONS FOR DESIGN
MODELNUMBER 312 316 318 324 330 336 342 348
SIPHON DIAMETER| A 3" a" 3" 3" 3" 3" 3" 3"
DRAWDOWN 8 iz 16" 18" 24" ap" 6" 42" 48"
BOTTOM OF 'TRAP i " " n " (1] AL "
TO BELL c 17 21 21 27 34 ag 45 "5.1
BOTTOM OFTHAP " " " 20" 2 " " 1] { (1]
rooischarce [P Y21 1 '@ v o] ser| 1l
WIDTHOF TRAP_ | E 14" 14" 14" 14" 14" 14" 14" 14"
DISCHARGE RATE
G.P.M. FOR DESIGN Q 75 a0 100 110 120 125 130 140
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(Submit 5 copies of application with 4 copies of plans) “Beoatman Use Ony

i

ATTAGH A DETAILED ROUTE/
DIRECTION MAP FOR LOCATING
' YHE PROPERTY.

Applicant 1317 . L. ©ar. £h, Ln. S.F., Tssact
Nams - Street Addrass . . . ; .
 Barker, bob E. City-Zip Code  Lo00 2" | Phone _R16-4€62 .

Lan . First

App:'-':imau
Site Acdrass: at

Designer Streot Address 113232 138th dve, £ . e., Renton 1
oner R.E. Stuth, P.E. | Cuy.zZipCode 88058  — Phonel228-42440

PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Parcel #: (3822059171 .= "7, |  section: .36 Township: 22 ] Range: L3
Subdivision Name: | K.C.S.PB, #6706097 - Lot -3 Biock: !
propenty Size: L 16¢100. .+ sq. it Acreage: 1937

Distance from propanty line to nearsst sewer: 10,000 ! ft. Within ULID? L. M) {Y?N)

Water Supply LE_!  (IP)i=indvicusl P = Public (Mora than One Connection)

Public Water Supply Name: 'Cavington Water Digtwict . | o8 1. . . .

Sansitive Area: LI (YIN)Ityes, specily L (LWQ) (L=Landside W =Wettands O =Othar} ... —

*3J110N

o do - m

LR e g s ——

SYSTEM INFORMATION:

New Systam N Repair Design L.—!  Detalled Plans Attached: (4 sets) LY. (Y/N}

Type of Building b1 | SFm Sigio Family MF = Muitipie Family COMM = Commarcial  INST = Instiutions)
Type of System Proposed: I_'__l -lE._! G = Geavity GP =Qravity with pump M « Mound

PD = Prosgure Distibution SF » Sand Filter HT = Holding Tank €Y = Composting Toilel E = Exparimentai O = Cihar

Dates Soils Logged: | 7(2B/34% , | ' _ Soil Logs Data Attached:(Min. 4iat) Wy 1 (YiN)
Depth to Watertable or Restrictive Layer: L_XNohe inches Maximum Slope in Dralnfleld/Resarve Area:

L

CALCULATIONS:

Numbar ¢f bedrooms;, éa | Total Gallong/Day (450 minimum): d:.s_ol r | gal. Soll Texture Type (1-5): L.?._
Application Kxte: L1 galisq fcay Total Absorption Area: L1239 1 eq.ft.

Total Drainfield Length: L2 5, SepticTank Size: L1000, | gal. o

Pump Chamber Size (i nesded) |.1_"1_ "1 | gal. Trench Depth (min/max): gn 42371 inches

| understandg that faliure l::n comply with madcm of King Courty of Hoaith Titte £3 mary reaull 1A the ;umrml ﬂ:: llh.;ﬂ gy wn:.m belny gmpum i this
applicaion. Nom-comp [ tor n of my mpetency and/or appropriate A th 'ﬁtwl
Designer's Signatute: o . éll:w (TR S R Da:S%YY B'g ! l

*INZWNJ0G 3HL J0 ALITVND 3HL 0L 3nC ST 1I

3DI10N SIHL NVHL ¥V31D S$S37 ST 3WvHd STHL NI IN3WRJ0Q 3HL 4I

FOR HEALTH DEP, NT USE ONLY SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED BY A KING
COUNTY CERTIFIED INSTALLER UNLESS
APPROVED OTHEAWISE PROVIDE

Gomments/C ns: . ) h C,QJ\D(_QSCQ M(Wﬂm ©

&t

APPACVAL OF THIS DESIGN APPLICATION 13 BASED SOLELY ON INFORMATION FROWbED IN THIS APPLICATION AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE PERMISSION TO BEQIN

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED SEWAQE DISPOSAL SYSTEM OR ANY OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ON THE SITE. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AN

ASSURANCE, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, THAT DEVELOPMENT PERMITS FOR THE SITE WILL BE 1SSUED. Lo 1
|RECEIVED

THIS APPLICATION EXPIRES TWO YEARS PAUA DATE OF APPROVAL, Aot |
DISAPPROVED —hY . CAL 1LOT - LIMITED SPACE!!! I
. L AUG B 1994
Ses atiached Site Deficiency Sheet, -~ Desfgner must stake off drainfield and reserve areas
Any person 2ggrieved by any decision or final o1~ and monftor Tot during preparation and construction. \) DER SQUARE
King County Board of Sawage Review i doneso  Road cuts, dralage cuts and other such excavation,
or improper clearing may fnvalidate this plan.




' Machanical & Civll Enginesring

- 13232-138th Ave. S.E.
- Renton, WA 98055
4244

. {206) 228
[ 508) Soauazee August 26, 1594

paul Robinson, Senior Sanitarian
King County Public Health Dept.
1404 Central Ave. South

Kent, wa. 98032

Ph. (206)296-4708

RE: On-site system design for Lot 3 of King County Short
plat Number 6706097 at 28600 176th S.E. (Approx)

Dear Paul;

I have enclosed four copies the plan sheet for the above
referenced parcel. Because you expressed some qualms as to whether
or not there is room for 100§ reserve drainfield, I have shown the
potential reserve drainfield. You will note that there is more
than enough room on the easement parcel even when setback for a
roadsjide ditch is considered.

1 have shown also shown an additional 120 1lineal feat of

drainfield on the lot proper. There is actually adequate room on
the lot itself for a full drainfield but not for drainfield and

ragerve.

please call me if you have any additional questionrs or need
more information.

Sincerely,

S

Richard E. Stuth, P.E.

Enclosures: 4 prints
RECE|IvED

&ne o [ wg*
/--DER 8QUARE

Wathington State registersd mechanical and civil engineering corporation
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8011 LOGS FOR:
8:

SOIL LOG #1:

SOII L0G #2:

SOIL LOG #3:
8011 L0G 74:

10T 3 OF K.C.8.P. #6706097
28600 176TH AVE. S.E., KENT

0" 20 14% LOAMY TOP SOLL

12" TC 48" VERY LOOSE GRAVEL LOAM WITH ROOTS & ROOT
HAIRS FULL DEPTH

48" TO 52" GRAVEL LOAM

o" TO 12" LOAMY TOP SOIL

12" 7O 52%" VERY LCOSE GRAVIL SILT LOAM
ROOTS AND ROOT HAIRS RXTEND FULL DEPTH

SANE AS 72

SBAME AS #2

Ses plan sheet for soil log locations. Soil logs wers covered
because of the presence of horsas in soil log area, Soil logs will
be opened for review by appointment.
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TACOMA = RAVER NO.1 8 2 (19%) . converd, usp courth o) (158" 3 A\
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ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:

The parcel is an existing unoccupied lot located on 176TH
Avenue S.E., near crest airport. The parcel is over 16,000 square
feet or 0..37 acres. The slopes downward to the street at the east
property line at an average slope of about 303. A site application
for an on-site system located wholly on the parcel was submitted in
1993 and subsequently turned down by the health officer and by the
board of review. The reason for the turn down related to the steep
slope coupled with the limited area available for drainfield.

The problems that were encountered in the earlier submittal

have been overcome by purchasing a 9600 square foot drainage
easement on property located to thea north of the parcel. The

grogoscd drainfield is wholly located on the drainfield parcsl,
ncluding reserve area.

HYDRAULIC SXEING:
SEPTIC TANK:

The septic tank specified is a three compartment gtuth Company
1620. The first two compartments are the first and second chamber
of a 1000 gallon septic tank and the last chanber is a dosing
chamber. The dosing chamber features a four inch outlet at the
bottom of the chamber. Liquid level control floats are located in
this chamber and extend to a motor valve control panel.

DRBAIFEIELD DESION:

The drainfield design is based on soil type 4 and a
corresponding sewage application rate of 0.6 gallons per square
foot per day. The drainfield will be sized to handle a maximum of
450 gallons per day and will be sized as follows!

L = 450 GPD X 1/0.6 GPD-8q. Ft. X rt./2 8q. Ft.

KL 30 ALITVAD 3KL OL 3nQ ST LI

° 1XWNI00
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L = 375 L.F.

Five 75 foot long pressure distribution trenches will be used.

Flow Calculations:

Tha head avallable is the static head less any friction losses
in the piping. The minimum static available head is about:

H, = Elev. 82 - 40 = 42 feet

Orifice Flow:

The standard accepted fluid dynamics equation for flow through
a "gharp edged" round orifice is: Q = C, A (2gh)'?. Where C, is the
cosfficient of discharge and is equal to 0.61 when the following
units are used:
Q

A

Cu. Ft. Per Sec.
8q. Ft. (orifice area)
g = Ft. Per Sec. 8q’'d
h = Ft,
When this equation is rewritten in more desirable units it
becomes: Q = 11.97 d? h'? whera the units are:

Q = Gal. Par. Minute
g = Inches (orifice diameter)
= Ft.

while this is the generally accepted equation for flow through
a "sharp edged orifice," experimentation done by W.L. 8tuth and
R.E. Stuth demonstrated that a more accurate equation for flow

through a typical drainfield orifice with the ninimum required
discharge head of THRER feet would be!

Quae ™ 13 d* W2
0...'0.80?!1
Hence the maximum instantaneous flow to any dralnfield lateral
would bei

Quu * 25 Oritices @ 0.8 GPM/orifice = 20 GPM

and the maximum total instantaneous flow to the drainfield im:

S "

s WA Pk

-
I 301108
g AR Yl PG <t PP by e > o K o, U A B8 070
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Q. = 5 laterals € 20 GPM = 100 GPM

Total System Head:

The system head includes the available static head less the
system friction losses. Since the actual available static head is
over 42 feet minimum (for all laterals) and the required discharge
head is only three feet for an excess head of 39 feet minimum,

clearly the system friction Jlosses are negligible and may be
neglected. .

The flow to each lateral will be controlled by globe valves.
gach lateral features a globe valve that will be used as a flow
control valve and a check valve to prevent system backflow
following dosing cycles.

Control Panel and Cvcleg

The system will be equipped with a free standing electrical
control panel that is weather tight and suitable for outside
installation.

The electrical panel must be wired according to the electric
schematic provided by the engineer or a similar schematic of the
manufacturers choice that is functionally the same. The elactrical
pansl must include both audio and vizual high level alarms. The
panel must be wired to control the motor valve on adjustable time
cycles. The panel must include an hour meter and a cycle counter,

The system must ba set for & minimum of four or a maximum of
12 cycles per day (12 cycles per day are preferred). Hence, for a
daily system maximum capacity of 450 gallons, each cycle or dose
will be:

Dose = 450/12 = 37,5 gallons minimum.

Dose = 450/4 = 112.5 gallons maximum

Since the system flow is 100 GPM, the time for each cycle must

Time (dose) = 37,5 gal x 1/100 GPM = 0.37 Minutes Min.
Time (dose) = 112.5 gal x 1/100 GPM = 1.13 Minutes Max.
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PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT

For a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the GRANTOR(s),

_Joseph K. Pierce and Carol J. Fraxy

the owner(s} in fee of that certain parcel of land, described as
follows:

Parcel #3622059119 (See also attached Exhibit "Al)

hereby grant(s) and convey(s) a drainage easement on over and
across the following described propaerty:

the South 80 feet of the East 120 faet of the above described

parcel

Said easement is for purposes of installing and maintaining an
on-site sawage disposal drainfieli as approved by King County
Department of Public Health. Said easement grants the right of
ingross and egress as required for the installation and continued
maintenance and/or j.mfrovements to an on-site saewage disposal
system drainfield serving the the following dascribed property:__

The easement is granted to the owner(s) (GRANTEE(S)) of said
parcel #3622059171, Lot 3 of King County Bhort Plat No. 6706097,
who is/are responsible for operating, maintaining and repairing the
sewage disposal drainfield contained within said drainage easament.

The rights and obligations contained herain shall inure to the

banefit of and be binding upon the parties‘' respective successors
and assigns.

IN 35““8 WHEREOF this easoment is sxecuted as is ij

day of !

. PIERCE, Grantor

_@J»‘qu Frrry—

CAROL J. !'RAW Grantor V

EASEMENT - 1 of 2
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STATE OF WASHINGTON )

} 88.

COUNTY OF KING )

on this day personally appeared bafore me JOSEPH K. PIERCE to
me known to be the individual described in and who executed the
within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed

the same as his free and

voluntary act and deed, for the uses and

purposes therein mentioned.

pated: _ﬁwf 3/, 1114

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

Ngfary Public in and for thg State
Washington residing at é%
My appointment expires

Tanis L. Vandow Hoek

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING )

On this day personally appeared before me CAROL J. FRARY to me
known to be the individual described in and who axecuted the within

and foregoing instrument,

and acknowledged that she signed the sare

as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposaes

therain mentioned.

pated: %.lq_aﬁ.dﬁ.‘_.

EASEMENT -~ 2 of 2

arfﬂgﬁgf%c n and for ¢ gtate
of Washington residing at
My appointment expires

FILED for Racorg at Request of
NAME %i %._
ADDRESS 4 IR &

CY_L354qual a8 2027
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EXHIBIT ;A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
King County Parcel #3622059119. alsoc described as:

THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER orF
THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 5§
EAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON. EXCEPT ANY PORTION THERTO
LYING WITH THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT:
BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID
SUBDIVISION WITH SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF GRASS LAKE~LAKE SAWYER ROAD;
THENCE BORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE 41 FEET TO POINT
OF BEGGINGING;
THENCE SOUTMWESTERLY AT RIGHY ARGLES 256 FEET;
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY PARALLEL WITH SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID ROAD
170 FEEY;
THENCE WORTHEASTERLY 256 FEET TO A POINT ON SOUTHWESTERLY LINE A
DISTANCE OF 170 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE TRUE POINT OF REGINMING;
THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE 170 FEET TO THE
TRUZ POINT OF EEGINNING.
ALSO EXCIPT ANY PORTION THERETO, WHICH MAY LIE WITHIN THE NORTH 330
PFEET OF THE NORTH MALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF IHE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION.
ALSO, EXCIPT THE EAST 60 FEET THEREOF CONVEYED TO KING COUNTY FOR
176TH AVE. S.E., UNDER AUDITOR’S FILE NOS, 5954732,3934733,
5954734, 3954735, 5965844 AND 3965845,

“AN3WNO0Q 3HL 30 ALITYAD 3HL OL 300 SI 11
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. PRIVATE UTILITYE EASEMENT

For a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the GRANTOR(S8),

the owner(s) in fee of that certain parcel of land, described as
follows:

of King County Short Plat

Number 6706097

hereby grant(s) and convey(s) a utility easement on over and
across the following described property:
the East 10 feat of the above described Grantor’s property .
parcel

gaid easement is for purposes of installing and maintaining an
on-site sewage system sewer line as approved by King County
Dapartment of Public Health. Said easement grants the right of
{ngress and egraess as required for the installation and continued
ntenance and/or improvements to said sewer line serving the

following described property:
Parcel #3622059171, Lot 3 of King
County Short Plat Number 6706097

The easament is granted to the owner(s) (GRANTEE(S)) of said
Parcel #3622059171, Lot 3 of King County Short Plat No. 6706097,
who is/are responsible for operating, maintaining and repairing the
sewer line contained within said drainage easement.

The rights and obligations contained herein shall inure to the
benefit of and ba binding upon the parties’ respactive successors
and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this easement is executed as of this ____
daY ot ’ 1994,

s Grantor

:» Grantoer
EASEMENT - 1 of 2
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STATE OF WASHINGTON )

) 88B.
COUNTY OF KING )

Oon this day personally appeared before me JOSEPH K. PIERCE to
me known %0 be the individual described in and who executed the
within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed
the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the usas and
purposes therein mentioned.

Dated:

Notary Public in and for the State
of Washington residing at
My appointment expires

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
} 88.
COUNTY OF KING )

on this day personally appearsed beforae mae CAROL J. FRARY to na
known to be the individual described in and who axecuted the within
and foraegoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same
as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposaes
therein mentioned.

Dated:

Notary Publi¢ in and for the State
of Washington residing at
My appointment expires

EASEMENT ~ 2 of 2
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JANDY VALVE ACTUATORS

= VA2400=/VAI200=
REVOLUTIONARY

JVA2400 34 VAC .55 AMPS
Jandy Valve Actuator Wirleg Diagram

JVA1200 12 YAC 1,08 AMPS
Jandy Valve Actuator Wiring Dlagram

A e ™ —_
L

ﬂj% _J:-L-— ﬂ:’““‘- . Ui
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rm————

bwasnvam
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e Jandy JVAM0 and JVAIZ00 Valve Actusiens be be used 10 . !
 Ie v ol u“m‘“ wen powsr off, or reverss the potitdon of the valve

fpndy 3-port Diverting dmmz-ponkmhun\mm. Jaady Vaive Actustors comply with Nema [V specifications;
_ landy VdnAmum::bmmmmi wdmwmmmm&'auum

synchrosots motars traval, Al Valve Acuaory alw saclowd retisant
factory presst 10 rotsts 180° both actastor models cem be mh&;mmz.mmm

- omdzhmmmmmg for installation in sxy Mmbudiing position. Jandy Actostcrs are ©o-

N MORLEntary pump. Addiuoually, ewch verd lmited warmny.
o huammﬁmmmlomuuuksﬁﬂwu{hmy bre o yeu
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Reverse Operation
Toggle Swisch B rmuwoow

Toggle Swisch in Conter Fortrion I3 OFF JAND 2400 34 VAC.
MANUAL OVERRIDE INSTRUCTIONS YIVA AC: JANDY JYAI200 13 VAC

DIMENSIONS FOR JANDY VALVE ACTUATOR MODILS:
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7' MIN.

DRAINFIELD PROFILE

N POWER VAULT

SCALE: 17 = 2'-0"

PLANT FIELD GRASS
OR HYDROQSEED

12" MINB. COVERAGE FILL
(USE MATERIAL FROM LOT
OR LOCAL OVERBURDEN)

INSTALL DRAINFIELD LEVEL
IN TOP " TO 12" OF
EXISTING SOIL AND COVER
WTH 12° MIN. TOPSOIL
(OVERBURDEN OR DUFF
FROM LOT)

DROP BOX DETAIL

A
—>—AY

—— KING COUNTY
STANDARD ROCKERY

-

1500‘22'3-525 )

3 BEDROOM
DAYUGHT BASEMENT

"/LiJ

135 34

:..*20

176

SCALE: 1" = 2°-0"

EXCLUSIVE DRAINFIELD EASEMENT AREA

(THE SOUTH 80 FEET OF
THE EAST 120 FEET OF
TAX LOT

SOIL LOG HOLES

SERIAL DISTRIBUTION DROP BOXE
(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)

120

PN
120

10" NONEXCLUSIVE

80

' ORAINFIELD

AREA = 89800 SQ. FT.)

O

N0Q°22'38"°t

AVE. S.E.

SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 20’
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REVISIONS

QM AND MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

[ 722 1B ME SE, ReNTON Mas 0035 (205) 2m0-azed] | SRIREF

~——— 375 L.F. SERIAL DISTRIBUTION
(5 @ 75 = 375 LF.)

o DRAINFIELD RESERVE AREA
e S - {TOTAL DRAINFIELD EASEMENT

BOB BARKER HOME
SITE PLAN

ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

. - - I
M e il .




£ / \ B
KING COUNTY -
POWER VAULT STANDARD ROCKERY
AS RQ'D.
$
Js0022°38

s/ 1,

/

.:..oocot-- Fo-vm.00; g » x. “lN- COWR

X . ' - -
TIPS '
LA N ;ao....f?’--
f" . '
*

MAGNETIC MARKER TAP
LABELED "SEWER BELOW
LOCATED 12" ABOVE PIPE

PROPOSED WATER MAIN

MECHANICALLY COMPACTED
BACKFILL MATERIAL

————

PROPERTY LINE

|

AT DITCH INVERT 4 PVC, CL200
. '-’"?!-5 BEDDING MAY BE WAIVED
'-‘ s IF DUCTILE IRON CLS52
IS USED TO REPLACE PVC

) R

¢ A LEY T PPes

Ak e
‘ -
.rd . 10° MIN.

SAND BEDDING

SECTION: A—A
NTS

/

EXCLUSIVE CRAINFIELD EASEMENT AREA
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BACKFILL
MATERIAL

PVC HOSE
OR LONG
SWEEP ELL

THREADED CAP OR PLUG

PLUG IN SLEEVE

6" PVC

LAST ORIFICE
(ORIENT ORIFICES UP)

ORIFICE SHIELD
€* PVC HALF PIPE
(FULL LENGTH)

|

6~ MIN.

/\Q | 24} MAX.

UNDISTURBED ————/

1" PVC, CL200
PRESSURE LATERAL
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